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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

RESULTS Day 1

100 m men final T11 +0,7 22.02.2015
1. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 12,03 sec.
2. 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan 12,07 sec.
3. 11 Awa Bakounga, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 12,59 sec.
4. 11 Yomby Kifie, Luc 1986 Cameroon 13,03 sec.

100 m men time-race 1 T12 22.02.2015
1. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton Keith 1983 Rep. of South Africa 11,41 sec. (04)
2. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 11,86 sec. (+0.4)
3. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 12,36 sec. (+04)

100 m men time-race 2 T12 22.02.2015
1. 12 Sabbar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 12,18 sec. (1,9
2. 12 Alrashydat, Ayman 1996 Ajman Club 13,73 sec. (-0

100 m men ranking order time races T12 22.02.2015
1. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton Keith 1983 Rep. of South Africa 11,41 sec. (04)
2. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 11,86 sec. (+04)
3. 12 Sabbar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club 12,18 sec. (-10)
4. 12 Gebertayeyv, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 12,36 sec. (+0,4)
5. 12 Alrashydat, Ayman 1996 Ajman Club 13,73 sec. (-1
Page 1 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 11:18 — Feb. 25, 2015

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




((rlpc ATHLETICS

i

I '-_-;\-"all}:-'-u*._).].l.e-gu

FLAWEDAN B BACHEAMMID HIRITAGL CINTER

A" 6%

=2

N
Fazza |)')J

|

~.',..‘.'al.v.’l o2 oslaa
DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL

Aadead LT duad
o iyl ol

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m men final T13 +0,2 22.02.2015
1. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 12,05 sec.
2. 13 Abuelola, Shadi 1998 Jordan 12,28 sec.
13 Shakir, Salah 1995 Ajman Club DQ
Rule 18.7
100 m men final T20 +0,0 22.02.2015
1. 20 Oberoi, Ranki 1993 Netherlands 11,29 sec.
2. 20 Sharaheli, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 11,87 sec.
3. 20 Gholum, Adel 1988 Dubai Club for the Disabled 13,29 sec.
4. 20 Kassab, Salah 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 13,32 sec.
5. 20 Annasri, Kaled 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 14,33 sec.
6. 20 Hassan, Ahmed Essa 1986 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,93 sec.
20 El Belouchi, Moussa 1985 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T33/34 22.02.2015
1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 32,98 sec. 13
2. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 36,00 sec. (+13)
3. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 41,44 sec. (+1,3
4. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 41,61 sec. (+1,3)
34 Hmaid, Jassem 2002 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T33/34 22.02.2015
1. 34 Kitila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 28,60 sec. (+0,0)
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 29,53 sec. (+00)
3. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 30,74 sec. (+0,0)
4. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 30,78 sec. (+0,0)
5. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 31,63 sec. (+0,0)
6. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 32,32 sec. (+0,0)
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m wheelchair men ranking order time races

22.02.2015

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 28,60 sec. (+00)
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 29,53 sec. (+0,0
3. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 30,74 sec. (+00)
4. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 30,78 sec. (+0,)
5. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 31,63 sec. (+0,0)
6. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 32,32 sec. (+0.0)
7. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 32,98 sec. (+1.3)
8. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 36,00 sec. (+13)
9. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 41,44 sec. (+1,3
10. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 41,61 sec. (+1,3)
34 Hmaid, Jassem 2002 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m wheelchair men final T51/52 +1,0 22.02.2015
1. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 34,44 sec.
2. 52 Araidat, Obaid Sebait 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 40,35 sec.
3. 52 Noda, Akikazu 1981 Japan 42,36 sec.
4. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 45,02 sec.
5. 51 Osborne, Stephen 1963 Great Britain 48,72 sec.
6. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 59,78 sec.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T53 22.02.2015
1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 29,93 sec. (o5
2. 53 Vadutov, Valeriy 1973 Kazakhstan 39,41 sec. (05
3. 53 Berdennikov, Igor 1984 Kazakhstan 41,95 sec. (-5
53 Almazroui, Mohammad 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T53 22.02.2015
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 28,31 sec. (04)
2. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 29,17 sec. (+04)
3. 53 Alganaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 29,35 sec. (+04)
4. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 30,31 sec. (+04)
5. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 30,39 sec. (+04)
200 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T53 22.02.2015
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 28,31 sec. (04)
2. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 29,17 sec. (+04)
3. 53 Alganaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 29,35 sec. (+04)
4. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 29,93 sec. (05
5. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 30,31 sec. (+0.4)
6. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 30,39 sec. (+04)
7. 53 Vadutov, Valeriy 1973 Kazakhstan 39,41 sec. (05
8. 53 Berdennikov, Igor 1984 Kazakhstan 41,95 sec. (-5
53 Almazroui, Mohammad 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54 22.02.2015
1. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 27,54 sec. (03
2. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 28,04 sec. (03
3. 54 Mohammad, Fahad 1993 Dubai Club for the Disabled 29,00 sec. (-03)
4. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy 1992 Kazakhstan 31,03 sec. (03
5. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 36,66 sec. (-03)
6. 54 Mouhaman, Alhadji 1969 Cameroon 39,57 sec. (-3
54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
54 Almazrouee, Nayef 1998 Khorfakkan club DNS
200 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54 22.02.2015
1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 25,47 sec. (o4
2. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 25,93 sec. (-04)
3. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 26,02 sec. (-04)
4. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 26,30 sec. (-04)
5. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 26,53 sec. (04
6. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 26,61 sec. (-04)
7. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 28,21 sec. (-04)
8. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 28,98 sec. (04
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T54

54 van Weeghel, Kenny
54 Schuh, Marc

54 Hug, Marcel

54 Tahti, Leo Pekka

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Vahdani, Mohammad
54 Aldhaheri, Rashed
54 Alshehhi, Salem

54 Watanabe, Sho

. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe

. 54 Mohammad, Fahad
. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy

. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz
. 54 Mouhaman, Alhad;i

54 Albalooshi, Mahmood
54 Almazrouee, Nayef

800 m men final T12

12 Hanyn, Hicham
12 Norov, Sirojiddin
12 Alinajimi, Vahid
12 Mohamed, Garba
12 Hakami, Ali

1980
1989
1986
1983
1990
1979
1991
1998
1991
1983
1993
1992
1988
1969
1994
1998

1993
1995
1996
1996
1995

New Asian record T12 by Sirojiddin Norov, UZB

Netherlands

Germany

Switzerland

Finland

Tunisia

Dubai Club for the Disabled
AlAin Club for the Disabled
Althigah Club for Handicapped
Japan

Denmark

Dubai Club for the Disabled
Kazakhstan

Khorfakkan club

Cameroon

Dubai Club for the Disabled
Khorfakkan club

Morocco

Uzbekistan

Islamic Republic of Iran
Cameroon

Saudi Arabia

22.02.2015

25,47 sec. (o4
25,93 sec.
26,02 sec.
26,30 sec.
26,53 sec.
26,61 sec.
27,54 sec.
28,04 sec.
28,21 sec.
28,98 sec.
29,00 sec.
31,03 sec.
36,66 sec.
39,57 sec.

DNS

DNS

22.02.2015

2:02,28min.
2:02,90min.
2:04,48min.
2:16,28min.
2:36,87min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

800 m men final T13/46
1. 13 Beka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 1:55,49min.
2. 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco 1:57,24min.
3. 13 Hammami, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 2:00,14min.
4. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 2:03,03min.
5. 46 Mohd Haisham, Mohamad Ashraf 1996 Malaysia 2:03,84min.
6. 46 Tidjani, Zakaria 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 2:10,14min.
800 m men final T20/36
1. 36 Emeari, Mohd Raduan 1982 Malaysia 2:28,81min.
2. 20 Taher, Ali 1983 Kuwait 2:41,55min.
3. 20 Almashmoum, Muhsin 1982 Kuwait 2:42,42min.
4. 36 Al Nuaimi, Rashed 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 3:03,10min.
5. 36 Soltani, Peyman 1983 Islamic Republic of Iran 3:55,13min.
800 m wheelchair men final T34
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:58,21min.
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 1:58,37min.
3. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 1:58,59min.
800 m men final T37/38
1. 38 Saidi, Abbes 1983 Tunisia 2:05,99min.
2. 38 Al-Darraiji, Abbas 1991 lIraq 2:07,14min.
3. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 2:16,03min.
4. 38 Hari Das, Krishna Kumar a 1987 Malaysia 2:22,12min.
5. 37 Feizollahi, Hadi 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 2:34,34min.
6. 37 Atabaev, Safarali 1997 Uzbekistan 2:41,55min.
New Asian Record T38 by Abbas Al- Darraiji, IRQ
Page 7 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 11:18 — Feb. 25, 2015 data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




((rlpc ATHLETICS

ik

rable-
ol

B R

FLAWEDAN B BACHEAMMID HIRITAGL CINTER

=2

M

N
Fazza |)')J

|

~.',..'.'aLo_,JI o2 oslaa
DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL

PPN I I R VEN
M N1

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

22.02.2015

800 m wheelchair men final T52
1. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 2:20,53min.
2. 52 Noda, Akikazu 1981 Japan 2:42,44min.

800 m wheelchair men final T53
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 1:53,43min.
2. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:54,49min.
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 1:54,66min.
4. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:59,51min.
5. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 2:02,86min.

800 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54
1. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 1:46,54min.
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:46,57min. ()
3. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:46,83min. ()
4. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 1:47,23min. ()
5. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 1:48,13min. ()
6. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 1:48,52min. ()
7. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:59,72min. ()

54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS

800 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:37,82min.
2. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:38,00min. ()
3. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 1:38,34dmin. ()
4. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:38,58min. ()
5. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 1:39,00min. ()
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:39,00min. ()
7. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:40,27min. ()
8. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 1:41,00min. ()
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"
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800 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T54 22.02.2015
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:37,82min. ¢
2. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:38,00min. ()
3. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 1:38,34dmin. ()
4. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:38,58min. ()
5. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 1:39,00min. ()
6. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 1:39,00min. ()
7. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:40,27min. ()
8. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 1:41,00min. ()
9. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 1:46,54min. ()
10. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:46,57min. ()
11. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:46,83min. ()
12. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 1:47,23min. ()
13. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 1:48,13min. ()
14. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 1:48,52min. ()
15. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:59,72min. ()

54 Albalooshi, Mahmood 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

long jump men final T35-38/42/44 22.02.2015
1. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 Germany 7,79 m 1100 P
7,61 (+0,00 7,33 (+0,0) 7,43 (+0,0) 7,79 (+0,0) 7,17 (+0,0) 7,39 (+0,0)
2. 36 Mohd Puzi, Mohamad Ridzuan 1987 Malaysia 5,24 m 924 P
5,08 (+0,0) 5,22 (+0,0) X 5,24 (+0,00 5,05 (+0,0) X
3. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 5,34 m 674 P
5,27 (+0,0) 5,29 (+0,0) 5,26 (+0,0) 5,30 (+0,0) 5,34 (+0,0) 5,21 (+0,0)
4. 44 Alaize, Jean-Baptiste 1991 France 5,98 m 641 P
5,98 (+0,0) 5,87 (+0,0) 5,91 (+0,0) 5,88 (+0,00 5,66 (+0,0) 5,92 (+0,0)
5. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 451 m 576 P
4,04 (+0,0) X 4,20 (+0,0) 4,51 (+0,0) 4,16 (+0,0) X
6. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 442 m 197 P
3,91 (+0,0) 4,42 (+0,0) 4,15 (+0,0) 4,07 (+0,0) 4,22 (+0,0) 4,32 (+0,0)
7. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 3,92 m 23P
3,92 (+0,00 3,71 (+0,00 3,70 (+0,0) 3,75 (+0,00 3,83 (+0,00 3,83 (+0,0)
38 Jamaluddin, Amir Firdaus 1986 Malaysia NM
X X X
37 Glaesing, Nico 1997 Germany NM
X X X
37 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia DNS
44 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece DNS
Out of ranking
35 Durzhubayev, Mansur 1994 Kazakhstan 3,33 m 0
3,31 (+0,0) 3,09 (+0,00 3,33 (+0,0) 3,25 (+0,0)0 3,13 (+0,0) X
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

Page 11
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long jump men final T46/47 22.02.2015
47 Hasanov, Huseyn 1986 Azerbaijan 6,36 m 816 P
6,22 (+0,1) 6,31 (+0,2) 6,31 (+1,3) 6,14 (-0,5 6,30 (+3,0) 6,36 (-0,4)
47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 6,17 m 745 P
5,66 (+1,0) 6,17 (+2,8) 6,12 (+2,4) 5,98 (0,00 5,96 (-0,1) 6,06 (-1,0)
47 Ashida, Hajimu 1993 Japan 6,02 m 684 P
587 (1,7 5,99(10 591 +04) 6,02(+12) 5,91 (+0,8) 5,98 (+0,8)
46 Timoh Wah, Georges 1989 Cameroon 539m 388 P
5,23 (+0,4) 5,13 (+1,00 5,12(24) 53700 531(04) 5,39 (-1,9)
46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 4,74 m 18P
4,48 (+3,0) 4,24 (+0,7) 4,25 (+1,8) 4,41(-03) 4,74 (+08) X
47 Jasnal, Mohd Farissan 1991 Malaysia DNS
New World Record T46 by Georges Timoh Wah, CMR
New African Record T46 by Georges Timoh Wah, CMR
New Asian Record T46 by Kolganat Bakbergen, KAZ
shot put men final F11-13/20 22.02.2015
12 Pakbaz, Saman 1995 Islamic Republic of Iran 15,10 m 905 P
14,02 15,10 X 14,11 13,97 14,50
13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 Iraq 10,07 m 769 P
10,07 X 9,47 9,77 9,97 X
11 Al-Majdawee, Mohammed 1979 Iraq 10,06 m 635 P
X 9,51 X 10,06 9,51 8,78
13 Alhassan, Rashid 1984 Kuwait 8,76 m 551 P
8,17 8,31 8,36 X 8,76 X
12 Alharaz, Abdullah M.A. 1983 Kuwait 9,79 m 268 P
X 8,63 9,79 8,47 9,36 9,11
20 Alhajeri, Khalid 1985 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 9,13 m 234 P
8,14 9,03 8,58 9,13 8,87 8,75
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair men final F32/51/52

1. 52 Apinis, Aigars 1973
17,74 17,80 17,29 18,09
2. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979
16,79 15,45 14,89 14,83
3. 51 Zemzemi, Mohamed 1991
9,25 X 9,32 8,97
4. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978
13,98 12,37 13,26 15,36
5. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992
8,35 8,05 8,08 8,52
6. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977
12,44 12,26 12,57 13,04
7. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995
9,17 9,89 9,65 10,09
8. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997
8,09 7,52 7,99 7,50

New African Record F32 by Lahouri Bahlaz, ALG

Latvia
17,88 18,36
Algeria
16,05 X
Tunisia
X 8,71
Algeria
13,77 13,49
Saudi Arabia
8,19 8,50
Algeria
X X
Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
10,07 10,11
Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
8,46 8,34

22.02.2015

18,36 m 875 P
16,79 m 679 P
9,32 m 672 P
15,36 m 562 P
8,52 m 554 P
13,04 m 358 P
10,11 m 136 P
8,46 m 58 P
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair men final F34

34 Krid, Mohamed Ali

X 31,26 32,58
34 Rzig, Faouzi

27,40 28,56 26,06
34 Saeed, Mohamad

X 26,14 26,40
34 Nouiri, Azeddine

X X 24,33
34 Alkandari, Abdulrahman A.H

23,69 23,37 23,04
34 Hayayei, Abdullah

X 21,85 22,57
34 Diorditca, Sergei

X 15,52 X
34 Zeinvandi, Asghar

14,88 15,89 15,06
34 Fathababdi, Ali

13,13 X 10,22

1991
31,35

1982
26,96

1992
X

1986
X

1987
23,40
1980
22,41
1984
14,70
1986
13,96
1977
12,58

New African Record by Mohamed Ali Krid, TUN

Tunisia

33,36 36,15
Tunisia

27,50 X
Libya

25,53 25,01
Morocco

X 22,66
Kuwait

23,46 23,51
Khorfakkan club

22,93 X
Russian Federation

16,81 X
Islamic Republic of Iran

X 15,90
Islamic Republic of Iran

9,53 10,70

36,15 m
28,56 m
26,40 m
24,33 m
23,69 m
22,93 m
16,81 m
15,90 m

13,13 m

OUNCIL

22.02.2015
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

OUNCIL

discus men final F40/41 22.02.2015

1. 41 Santos, Jonathan de Sou 1990 Brazil 37,74 m 907 P
32,97 X 36,80 X 35,11 37,74

2. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 18,36 m 817 P
18,36 17,00 18,33 17,07 18,29 17,34

3. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 16,88 m 713 P
16,88 X X X X 16,71

4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 30,25 m 640 P
27,03 30,25 28,45 29,88 28,48 29,53

5. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 30,19 m 637 P
25,28 29,36 28,85 27,04 30,19 28,94

6. 40 Adil Mourad, Ahmed 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,89 m 549 P
14,59 14,60 X X 14,48 14,89

7. 41 Al-Ameri, Hasan 1990 Iraq 26,67 m 476 P
X 23,23 26,12 25,80 26,67 24,94

8. 41 Amara, Mohamed 1986 Tunisia 22,48 m 280 P
22,48 21,35 X X 22,33 X

Page 14 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 11:18 — Feb. 25, 2015

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




(('IPC ATHLETICS -

-

golpdl s pudana

ﬁi CUBAL CLUB FOR THE DISASLE \§ DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL
SRS b :
(t -

N
Fazza () O
|

PPN I I R VEN
M N1

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus men final F42/44 22.02.2015
1. 42 Davies, Aled 1991 Great Britain 48,87 m 1040 P
X X 45,78 48,87 X X
2. 42 Ahmed, Walid Ali Musa 1980 Libya 39,92 m 853 P
38,25 36,78 38,69 39,92 38,50 35,12
3. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 39,27 m 834 P
39,27 38,91 37,51 37,70 35,37 X
4. 44 Said, Abdurraouf 1983 Libya 44,30 m 726 P
43,17 44,13 44,30 43,49 X 43,00
5. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 34,62 m 678 P
X X 27,71 33,81 34,62 32,51
6. 44 Khasanov, Bektemir 1993 Uzbekistan 34,25 m 396 P
X 32,04 33,54 31,43 34,25 33,36
7. 44 Alqgallaf, Abdulrahman A.J 1992 Kuwait 33,60 m 373 P
32,06 33,60 X 31,60 X 30,37
8. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 26,90 m 165 P
24,90 23,53 26,90 X 23,85 X
42 Ali, Bishi 1979 Saudi Arabia DNS

New World Record F42 by Aled Davies, GBR
New European Record F42 by Aled Davies, GBR
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus men final F46/47 22.02.2015
1. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 43,10 m 858 P
41,56 40,83 X 40,88 39,72 43,10
2. 46 Doolabi, Ramezanali 1969 Islamic Republic of Iran 35,54 m 618 P
30,96 33,20 X 35,54 32,34 X
3. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 34,67 m 585 P
33,24 32,46 30,90 34,67 33,46 33,89
4. 46 Kamishita, Tomu 1990 Japan 26,16 m 254 P
21,17 21,53 X 22,43 26,16 X
46 Al Dhaheri, Seif 1998 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
Out of ranking
47 Narybekov, Daurenbay 1986 Kazakhstan 34,73 m 0
33,12 X 33,92 34,73 X 32,24
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club

February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair men final F57

57 Abo Elkhir, Metawa

43,64 45,81 44 11
57 Nabiyev, Samir
40,27 40,72 44,56

57 El Attar, Mahmoud Ramadan
40,39 41,80 40,11

57 Al Abbadi, Amer Ali Mustaf
38,89 39,10 40,98

57 Batista dos Santos, Claudiney

38,80 X 40,32
57 Ashapatov, Alexey

22,82 33,31 29,04
57 Pyatkov, Alexander

34,11 32,91 36,42
57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed

28,72 35,35 35,81
57 Sidorchuk, Pavel

31,90 X 34,73
57 Fahad, Bindiran

25,34 31,85 30,73
57 Hamad Alhammadi, Hamad

24,14 X 24,15
57 Almehri, Saeed

23,10 23,87 23,64
57 Bekboev, Salamat

X 11,61 X

57 Bu Alkhir, Fares

1976
42,81
1986
40,87
1978
41,24
1976
38,90
1978
39,99
1973
30,40
1981
36,95
1972
34,90
1965
X
1976
28,77
1996
X
1976
24,37

1978
X
1977

New World Record by Metawa Abo Elkhir, EGY
New African Record by Metawa Abo Elkhir, EGY

New Asian Record by Samir Nabiyev, AZE

Egypt

X 42,83
Azerbaijan

42,80 41,87
Egypt

40,90 42 81
Jordan

41,05 40,52
Brazil

40,97 40,33
Russian Federation

39,12 38,27
Russian Federation

35,54 38,53
Qatar

X 34,37
Kazakhstan

X 31,59
Saudi Arabia

X 31,40
Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs

23,65 24,44
Ajman Club

23,45 23,66
Kyrghizstan

X X

AlAin Club for the Disabled

22.02.2015
45,81 m

44,56 m
42,81 m
41,05m
40,97 m
39,12 m
38,53 m
35,81 m
34,73 m
31,85 m
24,44 m
24,37 m

11,61 m

DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

javelin men final F35-38

37 Silovs, Dmitrijs
48,50 48,07 44,71

37 El Saber, El Sayed Abdelm

43,08 48,22 46,15
38 Hardani, Javad

35,82 37,97 X
37 Meshaima, Ahmed

37,30 41,53 38,72
35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar

31,15 32,26 32,26
37 Saud, Mutaz

37,12 35,11 34,25
38 Warfili, Hamdi

X 32,37 X
37 Alshaikh, Majeed

28,98 X X
37 Bilius, Mindaugas

X 27,70 X
35 Albinali, Hamad

18,37 21,22 20,51
36 Rafiyev, Rufat

X 15,59 X

37 Alizadeh, Mehdi

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

1989 Latvia
47,27 49,57 46,53
1984 Egypt
44,42 43,38 43,91
1984 Islamic Republic of Iran
X 40,62 40,42
1983 Bahrain
38,46 38,04 40,35
1981 Iraq
29,10 32,59 33,64
1985 Saudi Arabia
X 35,83 X
1989 Tunisia
31,44 - -
1982 Babhrain
X 31,35 X
1982 Lithuania
1991 Bahrain
1989 Azerbaijan
1972 Islamic Republic of Iran

New African Record F37 by El Sayed Abdelm El Saber, EGY

22.02.2015
49,57 m 980 P
48,22 m 955 P
40,62 m 836 P
41,53 m 796 P
33,64 m 747 P
37,12 m 656 P
32,37 m 551 P
31,35 m 440 P
27,70 m 301 P
21,22 m 213 P
15,59 m 47 P

DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m women final T11/12 +0,0 22.02.2015
1. 11 Guemo Tala, Hermine 1989 Cameroon 16,15 sec.
2. 12 Ngono Noah, Irene 1988 Cameroon 19,69 sec.
100 m women final T13/20 +0,8 22.02.2015
1. 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco 12,98 sec.
2. 13 McBride, Erin 1998 Great Britain 13,22 sec.
3. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 14,06 sec.
4. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 15,65 sec.
5. 20 Albalooshi, Reem Hussain 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 16,60 sec.
20 Alshamsi, Afraa 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m wheelchair women final T34 -0,6 22.02.2015
1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 33,85 sec.
2. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 35,80 sec.
3. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 35,80 sec.
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 39,89 sec.
200 m wheelchair women final T54 +0,3 22.02.2015
1. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 33,20 sec.
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 33,59 sec.
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 36,36 sec.
800 m wheelchair women final T34 22.02.2015
1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 2:14,79min.
2. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 2:15,33min.
3. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 2:26,68min.
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 2:42,80min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

Feb

800 m wheelchair women final T54

54 Helbling, Alexandra

54 Babalola, Hannah

54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan

ruary 19" — 26"

1993
1988
1992

Switzerland
Nigeria
Great Britain

shot put wheelchair women final F32-34

33 Boudjadar, Asmahan

4,48 X

32 Gasmi, Mounia
5,01 4,84

34 Amoudi, Saida
6,52 6,48

34 Herrmann, Frances

6,68 6,70

33 Masoud, Sara
3,91 4,20

34 Schleicher, Kathrin

5,73 5,66
33 Alazemi, Saja
3,85 3,85
34 Alzaabi, Thuraya
4,73 5,03
34 Najim, Basimah
4,79 4,83

4,90

5,09

6,54

6,73

4,02

5,53

3,86

5,26

4,53

33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM

2,88 3,11
34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa
3,72 3,64

32 El Mazem, Shikha
X 1,80

34 Alhammadi, Suaad

3,19

3,76

1,77

1980 Algeria
X 4,18 5,11
1990 Algeria
X X 5,02
1980 Morocco
6,82 6,64 6,76
1989 Germany
6,67 6,68 6,68
1986 Qatar
3,86 3,95 3,95
1971 Germany
5,82 5,70 5,63
1994 Kuwait
4,04 x 3,80
1970 Althigah Club for Handicapped
5,10 5,22 4,76
1967 Kuwait
5,20 X X
1975 Khorfakkan club
3,28 3,25 3,42
1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled
3,75 3,77 3,74
2001 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
2,01 X 1,82
1990 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs

New African Record F33 by Asmahan Boudjadar, ALG
New Asian Record F33 by Sara Masoud, QAT
New African Record F34 by Saisa Amoudi, MOR

22.02.2015
2:05,48min.
2:07,42min.
2:22,57min.

22.02.2015

511 m 715 P
5,09 m 650 P
6,82 m 634 P
6,73 m 614 P
420 m 420 P
5,82 m 397 P
4,04 m 366 P
5,26 m 266 P
520 m 253 P
3,42 m 175 P
3,77 m 39P
2,01 m 2P
DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put women final F36-38

1. 37 Liebhardt, Franziska

11,32 11,22
2. 37 Kober, Birgit
9,73 10,22
3. 37 Coelho, Shirlene
8,66 X
4. 37 Jones, Beverley
8,31 8,26
5. 38 Priede, Ingrida
X X
6. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia
X 4,71
7. 37 Alkalaib, Zahra
5,88 6,02
8. 36 Alsenani, Sara
4,97 5,10
9. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija
4,92 5,32

11,83

9,44

8,81

8,31

7,41

6,44

5,70

4,96

5,09

1982
10,94
1971
9,78
1981
8,48
1974
7,48
1981
6,86
1989
5,82
1987
6,47
1992
5,05
1984

New European record F37 by Franziska Liebhardt, GER

shot put wheelchair women final F53/54

1. 53 Nedham, Fatema

4,29 4,35
2. 53 Lejean, Pamela

4,07 4,00
3. 54 Aidi, Hania

5,72 5,97
4. 53 Perrin, Casey

2,85 2,87

4,18

4,12

6,33

2,82

1967
4,36
1984
X
1977
5,68
1992
2,94

22.02.2015

Germany 11,83 m 978 P
10,52 11,60

Germany 10,53 m 846 P
10,53 9,52

Brazil 8,86 m 597 P
8,86 8,82

Great Britain 8,35 m 506 P
8,05 8,35

Latvia 7,52 m 495 P
7,52 7,44

Germany 6,44 m 254 P
X 5,63

Bahrain 6,57 m 198 P
6,37 6,57

Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 513 m 74 P
5,13 X

Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 5,32 m 58 P

22.02.2015

Bahrain 440 m 896 P
4,29 4,40

Canada 415 m 823 P
4,08 4,15

Tunisia 6,33 m 811 P
6,03 6,27

Canada 3,10 m 393 P
3,05 3,10

Page 21
printed: 11:18 — Feb. 25, 2015

Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




(('IPC ATHLETICS

¢

RIS S

FLAWEDAN B BACHEAMMID HIRITAGL CINTER

=2

Fazz

N
a|)')’_§

|

v..'ab_,Jl o2 oslaa
DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL

RPN | T EVENT [
i3l ")

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

February 19" — 26"

shot put wheelchair women final F55/56

55 Buggenhagen, Marianne

7,26 7,33 7,13
56 Willing, Martina

7,56 7,43 7,58
55 Safarova, Solmaz

6,36 6,29 6,01
55 Ibryam, Esmeray

X 4,71 5,06
55 Alomari, Rooba

4,43 4,32 4,44
55 Ahmed Elhag, Fawiza

3,37 3,38 X

56 Nyangono, Joseline Irene

22.02.2015

1953 Germany 7,38 m 878 P
7,38 7,25 7,35

1959 Germany 7,59 m 799 P
7,36 7,59 7,04

1984 Azerbaijan 6,36 m 672 P
6,02 6,10

1982 Bulgaria 5,32 m 404 P
5,25 5,25 5,32

1991 Bahrain 492 m 299 P
4,41 4,30 4,92

1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 3,48 m 43 P
3,45 3,48

1986 Cameroon DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

RESULTS Day 2

100 m men final T35 -1,8 23.02.2015
1. 35 De Loght, Kevin 1986 Belgium 14,83 sec.
2. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 15,86 sec.
3. 35 Hasan, Hameed 1995 Bahrain 17,40 sec.
4. 35 Durzhubayev, Mansur 1994 Kazakhstan 17,80 sec.
100 m men final T36 +0,5 23.02.2015
1. 36 Mohd Puzi, Mohamad Ridzuan 1987 Malaysia 12,20 sec.
2. 36 Ballard, Gramme 1979 Great Britain 12,43 sec.
3. 36 Blake, Paul 1990 Great Britain 12,52 sec.
4. 36 Rushgrove, Benjamin 1988 Great Britain 12,78 sec.
5. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas loannis 1991 Greece 13,97 sec.
6. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 14,12 sec.
7. 36 Shaik Hassan, Sadiq 2000 Bahrain 16,11 sec.
100 m men time-race 1 T37 23.02.2015
1. 37 Glaesing, Nico 1997 Germany 13,57 sec. (o)
2. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 13,72 sec. (01
3. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,16 sec. (01
37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan DQ
37 Alikhani Faradonbeh, Ahmadreza 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran DQ
Rule 17.7
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m men time-race 2 T37 23.02.2015
1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 11,87 sec. (o1
2. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathall 1987 Egypt 11,87 sec. (-0,
3. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 12,15 sec. (01
4. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Great Britain 13,05 sec. (0.1
5. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 13,06 sec. (-0,
100 m men ranking order time races 23.02.2015
1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 11,87 sec. (o1
2. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathall 1987 Egypt 11,87 sec. (o)
3. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 12,15 sec. (-0
4. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Great Britain 13,05 sec. (-0,
5. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 13,06 sec. (-0
6. 37 Glaesing, Nico 1997 Germany 13,57 sec. (-0
7. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 13,72 sec. (-0,
8. 37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,16 sec. (o)
37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan DQ
37 Alikhani Faradonbeh, Ahmadreza 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran DQ
Rule 17.7
100 m men final T38 -0,4 23.02.2015
1. 38 Shahin, Shahin 1996 Egypt 11,89 sec.
2. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 12,11 sec.
3. 38 Jamaluddin, Amir Firdaus 1986 Malaysia 12,88 sec.
4. 38 Duisengaliyev, Shattyk 1996 Kazakhstan 15,69 sec.
5. 38 Abdelaziz, Abdallah 1990 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,28 sec.
38 Wael, Mohamed 1984 Ajman Club DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m men final T42-44 -0,9 23.02.2015
1. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 Germany 11,52 sec.
2. 44 Alaize, Jean-Baptiste 1991 France 12,66 sec.
3. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 13,32 sec.
4. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 14,97 sec.
5. 42 Mano, Yuki 1972 Japan 16,83 sec.
6. 42 Tezuka, Keita 1963 Japan 17,27 sec.
100 m men final T46/47 -0,5 23.02.2015
1. 47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq 11,62 sec.
2. 47 Fouzai, Mohamed 1989 Tunisia 11,81 sec.
3. 47 Ashida, Hajimu 1993 Japan 12,17 sec.
4. 47 Ashrafpour, Soheil 1994 Islamic Republic of Iran 12,24 sec.
5. 47 Hasanov, Huseyn 1986 Azerbaijan 12,37 sec.
6. 46 Abina Mvodo, Felix Raoul 1990 Cameroon 13,64 sec.
7. 47 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 13,66 sec.
46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
New World Record T46 by Felix Raoul Abina Mvodo, CMR
New Asian Record T46 by Felix Raoul Abina Mvodo, CMR
400 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T34 23.02.2015
1. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 1:02,47min.
2. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:10,83min.
3. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 1:21,24min.
4. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:24,25min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

23.02.2015

23.02.2015

23.02.2015

400 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T34
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 55,08 sec.
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 58,21 sec.
3. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 58,51 sec.
4. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 59,97 sec.
5. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 1:00,83min.

400 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T34
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 55,08 sec.
2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 58,21 sec.
3. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 58,51 sec.
4. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 59,97 sec.
5. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 1:00,83min.
6. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 1:02,47min.
7. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:10,83min.
8. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 1:21,24min.
9. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:24,25min.

400 m wheelchair men final T51/52
1. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 1:05,67min.
2. 52 Noda, Akikazu 1981 Japan 1:12,96min.
3. 52 Araidat, Obaid Sebait 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:14,75min.
4. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 1:38,26min.
5. 51 Osborne, Stephen 1963 Great Britain 1:40,66min.
6. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 2:00,63min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

400 m wheelchair men final T53 23.02.2015
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 53,85 sec.
2. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 56,14 sec.
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 56,95 sec.
4. 53 Alganaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 58,57 sec.
5. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 59,62 sec.
6. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 1:01,50min.
7. 53 Vadutov, Valeriy 1973 Kazakhstan 1:25,57min.
8. 53 Berdennikov, Igor 1984 Kazakhstan 1:28,71min.
400 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54 23.02.2015
1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 52,19 sec.
2. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 56,41 sec.
3. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 56,50 sec.
4. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy 1992 Kazakhstan 1:02,60min.
5. 54 Mouhaman, Alhadji 1969 Cameroon 1:20,29min.
400 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54 23.02.2015
1. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 50,90 sec.
2. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 51,12 sec.
3. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 52,05 sec.
4. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 52,13 sec.
5. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 53,37 sec.
6. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 54,40 sec.
54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia DNF
54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

400 m wheelchair men time-race 3 T54

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Hug, Marcel

54 van Weeghel, Kenny
54 Tana, Rawat

54 Schuh, Marc

54 Konjen, Saichon

54 Tahti, Leo Pekka

54 VVahdani, Mohammad

NGO WN =

1990
1986
1980
1977
1989
1983
1983
1979

Tunisia

Switzerland

Netherlands

Thailand

Germany

Thailand

Finland

Dubai Club for the Disabled

400 m wheelchair men ranking order time races

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Hug, Marcel

54 van Weeghel, Kenny
54 Tana, Rawat

54 Schuh, Marc

54 Konjen, Saichon

54 Tahti, Leo Pekka

54 Balde, Alhassane

54 Aldhaheri, Rashed
54 VVahdani, Mohammad
11. 54 Sualuang, Ampai

12. 54 Watanabe, Sho

13. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal

14. 54 Scherer, David

15. 54 Alshehhi, Salem

16. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas
17. 54 Schneeberg, Malte
18. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy
19. 54 Mouhaman, Alhad;ji
54 Zouinkhi, Fethi

54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz

LCoOeNOORWN =

1990
1986
1980
1977
1989
1983
1983
1985
1991
1979
1973
1991
1998
1996
1998
1985
1987
1992
1969
1986
1988

Tunisia

Switzerland

Netherlands

Thailand

Germany

Thailand

Finland

Germany

AlAin Club for the Disabled
Dubai Club for the Disabled
Thailand

Japan

Kuwait

Germany

Althigah Club for Handicapped
Althigah Club for Handicapped
Germany

Kazakhstan

Cameroon

Tunisia

Khorfakkan club

23.02.2015

48,67 sec.
48,72 sec.
48,85 sec.
49,05 sec.
49,32 sec.
50,33 sec.
50,68 sec.
51,12 sec.

23.02.2015

48,67 sec.
48,72 sec.
48,85 sec.
49,05 sec.
49,32 sec.
50,33 sec.
50,68 sec.
50,90 sec.
51,12 sec.
51,12 sec.
52,05 sec.
52,13 sec.
52,19 sec.
53,37 sec.
54,40 sec.
56,41 sec.
56,50 sec.
1:02,60min.
1:20,29min.
DNF

DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

long jump men final T11/12 23.02.2015
1. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton Keith 1983 Rep. of South Africa 6,66 m 846 P
6,04 (+0,8) 6,26 (+1,6) 6,66 (-1,2) 6,49 (+0,3) 6,62 (4,6) X
2. 11 Bentria, Firas 1986 Algeria 5,45 m 626 P
545 (06) 4,80 (+1,6) X 5,25 (+1,5) x 5,30 (-2,1)
3. 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan 4,88 m 332P
4,07 (-06) 4,76 (-16) 3,90 (+0,00 4,58 (-1,7) 4,60 (-37) 4,88 (-2,2)
4. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 5,39 m 307 P
526 (-03) 5,17 (-04) 5,39(36) 3,95(0,1) 5,10 (+0,9) 5,23 (+1,9)
12 Sabbar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club DNS
12 Alrashydat, Ayman 1996 Ajman Club DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

shot put wheelchair men final
33 Scheil, Daniel

9,47 9,87 9,32
33 Kardjena, Kamel

8,65 9,12 9,70
33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz

5,98 8,77 7,96
33 Alnakhli, Hani

8,21 X 6,91
33 Saleh, Naser M.S.

7,33 7,27 7,29
33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai

6,85 6,78 7,05
33 Alhousani, Ahmed

X 6,72 6,50
33 Alizadeh, Mehdi

6,69 6,78 6,51
33 Ali, Juma Salem

5,32 5,62 5,56
33 Almazim, Hamed

4,62 4,23 4,44
33 Bachir, Youssouf Hesin

2,92 3,44 3,33
33 Sabour Nematabad, Saber

2,84 X 2,34

Feb
F33

ruary 19" — 26"

1973 Germany
9,77 10,29 10,13

1981 Algeria
9,92 9,82 9,75

1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled
7,96 7,75 8,60

1986 Saudi Arabia
8,52 X 8,03

1984 Kuwait
6,40 7,09 6,89

1984 Khorfakkan club
6,54 X X

1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped
6,55 7,02 X

1972 Islamic Republic of Iran
6,91 6,72 6,58

1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled
5,65 5,51 5,64

1987 Ajman Club
4,92 4,91 5,00

1974 Dubai Club for the Disabled
3,60 3,42 X

1987 Islamic Republic of Iran
2,80 2,50 2,30

New African Record by Kamel Kardjena, ALG
New Asian Record by Abdulaziz Alshekaili, UAE

23.02.2015
10,29 m

9,92m
8,77 m
8,52 m
7,33 m
7,05 m
7,02 m
6,91 m
5,65m
5,00 m
3,60 m

2,84 m
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put wheelchair men final F34 23.02.2015

1. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 10,22 m
X 9,88 9,26 9,98 10,22 9,94

2. 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco 9,83 m
9,51 9,83 X 9,12 X 9,59

3. 34 Krid, Mohamed Ali 1991 Tunisia 8,88 m
8,66 8,72 X 8,55 X 8,88

4. 34 Rzig, Faouzi 1982 Tunisia 7,98 m
X 7,12 7,96 X 7,98 7,72

5. 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan club 7,96 m
7,59 7,82 7,83 7,96 X X

6. 34 Baha, Louis Gervais 1983 Cameroon 7,19 m
X 7,09 X X 7,19 6,45

7. 34 Saeed, Mohamad 1992 Libya 6,67 m
6,32 5,56 6,16 X 6,67 6,62

8. 34 Zeinvandi, Asghar 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran 6,52 m
6,33 X 6,21 X 6,52 X

9. 34 Hussain, Ali 2000 Dubai Club for the Disabled 6,49 m
X 6,17 6,37 6,49 X 6,35

10. 34 Diorditca, Sergei 1984 Russian Federation 6,04 m
X X 6,04 X 5,96 X

11. 34 Bazarkulov, Arystanbek 1989 Kyrghizstan 5,56 m
X 5,12 X 5,33 X 5,56

12. 34 Fathababdi, Ali 1977 Islamic Republic of Iran 5,33 m
X 4,42 X 4,88 5,33 X

13. 34 Hemaid, Mohamed 1984 Ajman Club 3,00 m
2,71 2,87 3,00 X X 2,84
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put men final F40/41 23.02.2015

1. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 10,82 m 799 P
X 9,99 10,01 10,54 10,82 10,38

2. 41 Santos, Jonathan de Sou 1990 Brazil 10,72 m 786 P
X 10,31 10,52 10,72 X 10,36

3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 10,65 m 777 P
10,64 10,36 10,29 10,65 10,48 X

4. 41 Mamuneas, Panagiotis 1996 Great Britain 10,42 m 744 P
9,70 10,11 9,58 10,42 10,01 9,90

5. 41 Amara, Mohamed 1986 Tunisia 9,60 m 617 P
8,76 9,60 9,32 8,96 X 9,60

6. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 7,36 m 409 P
7,25 7,35 7,36 7,34 6,58 6,88

7. 41 Al-Ameri, Hasan 1990 Iraq 8,21 m 373 P
X 7,50 8,21 7,60 7,30 7,43

8. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 6,81 m 300 P
6,77 6,55 X 6,15 6,81 X

9. 40 Adil Mourad, Ahmed 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,64 m 10 P
5,37 5,64 5,35
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put men final F42/44 23.02.2015

1. 42 Davies, Aled 1991 Great Britain 15,92 m 1068 P
15,92 X X X 15,07 15,40

2. 44 Abdelwareth, Ibrahim Ahmed 1988 Egypt 14,79 m 869 P
12,91 14,04 12,38 14,57 14,20 14,79

3. 42 Bassam Sawsan, Bassam 1977 Syria 12,06 m 760 P
12,06 11,43 12,00 X 10,62 11,65

4. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 11,49 m 686 P
11,02 11,17 11,49 10,96 10,01 10,86

5. 42 Ahmed, Walid Ali Musa 1980 Libya 11,18 m 643 P
X X 10,18 11,18 11,15 10,05

6. 44 Said, Abdurraouf 1983 Libya 12,35 m 601 P
12,15 12,35 12,18 12,25 X 12,16

7. 44 Atchoukeu, Aime Blaise 1989 Cameroon 10,73 m 382 P
9,77 9,83 10,70 10,73 X 10,17

New World Record F42 by Aled Davies, GBR
New European Record F42 by Aled Davies, GBR

shot put men final F46 23.02.2015
1. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 14,16 m
12,26 14,16 X 12,95 13,02 14,04
2. 46 Doolabi, Ramezanali 1969 Islamic Republic of Iran 12,10 m
11,49 11,01 12,10 X X 11,90
3. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 10,67 m
9,99 8,79 10,67 9,12 10,53 10,47
4. 46 Al Qahwaji, Abdallah 1994 Jordan 10,01 m
9,00 9,47 9,30 9,81 10,01 9,69
5. 46 Kamishita, Tomu 1990 Japan 9,17 m
X 8,47 9,13 8,47 9,17 X
6. 46 Almenhali, Hazzaa 1980 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 5,39 m
5,39 X X 4,62 X X
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

OUNCIL

discus men final F11-13/35/36 23.02.2015

1. 35 Hosseinipanah, Seyedmohsen 1979 Islamic Republic of Iran 42,04 m 950 P
41,88 41,05 36,29 42,04 38,89 41,07

2. 12 Pakbaz, Saman 1995 Islamic Republic of Iran 43,66 m 940 P
43,66 41,57 39,16 42,19 X 42,75

3. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 39,25 m 937 P
X 34,80 39,25 39,11 38,85 37,42

4. 35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar 1981 Iraq 33,29 m 681 P
31,15 30,17 31,59 30,51 31,63 33,29

5. 13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 Iraq 29,90 m 597 P
26,18 X X X 29,26 29,90

6. 35 Albinali, Hamad 1991 Bahrain 27,14 m 417 P
X 26,68 25,52 27,09 27,14 26,80

7. 12 Alharaz, Abdullah M.A. 1983 Kuwait 27,48 m 375 P
23,14 26,65 27,48 24,87 27,42 22,85

8. 11 Al-Majdawee, Mohammed 1979 Iraq 19,81 m 174 P
X 17,91 18,30 6,45 X 19,81

New Asian Record F36 by Mohammed Al Kaabi, UAE
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

OUNCIL

discus men final F37/38 23.02.2015

1. 37 Bilius, Mindaugas 1982 Lithuania 49,67 m 889 P
X 35,77 44,60 49,67 X 46,57

2. 37 Ramadan, Mohamed Mohamed 1984 Egypt 48,69 m 872 P
4513 48,22 48,69 46,33 X 46,16

3. 38 Hardani, Javad 1984 Islamic Republic of Iran 43,33 m 818 P
36,89 X X 42,15 X 43,33

4. 38 Ostavarian, Ahmad 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran 38,32 m 724 P
33,83 38,32 36,12 34,58 X X

5. 38 Warfili, Hamdi 1989 Tunisia 38,25 m 722 P
X X 36,98 37,35 38,25 36,89

6. 37 Meshaima, Ahmed 1983 Bahrain 38,02 m 681 P
X 38,02 X 37,32 X X

7. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled 35,07 m 628 P
X 33,95 X 34,04 33,24 35,07

8. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 34,31 m 614 P
X 34,31 X X X X

9. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 33,88 m 607 P
33,34 32,30 33,88

10. 37 Saud, Mutaz 1985 Saudi Arabia 30,38 m 544 P
30,25 30,38 30,18

11. 37 Alshaikh, Majeed 1982 Bahrain 29,68 m 531 P
29,68 26,59 X
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair men final F53-55 23.02.2015
1. 54 Gobe, Christian 1977 Cameroon 24,24 m 719 P
22,91 21,86 19,00 X 24,24 22,80
2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 29,29 m 718 P
29,29 26,37 28,89 X 28,25 X
3. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 Iraq 19,95 m 714 P
18,38 19,08 18,73 X 19,40 19,95
4. 54 Alkhtni, Mohamed 1990 Libya 23,89 m 700 P
X 20,56 23,47 23,89 23,38 X
5. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Islamic Republic of Iran 19,77 m 454 P
19,77 15,85 15,96 e 14,65 16,96
6. 55 Radhi, Hasan 1986 Bahrain 23,81 m 449 P
21,97 19,29 23,81 22,89 22,29 21,04
7. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 18,97 m 403 P
18,15 X X 17,99 18,97 X
8. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 15,56 m 395 P
15,23 14,55 14,07 14,25 14,69 15,56
9. 55 Ntsoli, Hermane Francoi 1980 Cameroon 12,91 m 33P
12,82 X 12,40 X 12,19 12,91

New African record F54 by Mohamed Alkhtni, LBA
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club

February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair men final F56

56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim Badr

35,13 35,90 35,17
56 Musayev, Olokhan

37,01 36,23 36,52
56 Abdelsemia, Mahmoud

34,56 35,42 X
56 Ghalandari, Abolfazl

28,69 30,79 28,86
56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem

21,96 20,27 22,41
56 Alkhatib, Husam

24,37 X X

56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED
18,63 15,47 13,96

1974
37,42
1979
36,59
1983
X
1988
24,26
1993
22,97
1974
25,78

1982
14,75

Egypt

38,55 37,68
Azerbaijan

36,72 36,00
Egypt

32,26 35,04
Islamic Republic of Iran

31,78 30,77
Syria

26,06 27,66
Jordan

X 26,26
Khorfakkan club

15,96 X

38,55 m
37,01 m
35,42 m
31,78 m
27,66 m
26,26 m

18,63 m

OUNCIL

23.02.2015
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

club 397g men final F31/32/51 23.02.2015
1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 33,92 m 948 P
31,65 31,85 32,48 33,92 33,76 33,68
2. 32 Miller, Stephen 1980 Great Britain 28,33 m 729 P
27,12 27,09 27,25 28,08 28,33 27,83
3. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 21,24 m 685 P
21,04 20,81 19,09 18,80 19,53 21,24
4. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 27,30 m 677 P
27,30 27,00 23,27 X X 21,57
5. 51 Zemzemi, Mohamed 1991 Tunisia 20,48 m 632 P
19,34 19,37 20,20 20,40 20,48 20,33
6. 31 Al Kaabi, Salem 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 16,75 m 533 P
14,32 16,18 16,33 16,75 16,10 14,82
7. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 24,31 m 510 P
17,24 21,76 22,80 X X 24,31
8. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 2250 m 402 P
21,73 20,54 22,50 15,45 17,44 20,03
9. 32 Almasoud, Abdulaziz 1993 Kuwait 21,98 m 372 P
21,98 X 18,97 X 20,30 21,96
10. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 21,48 m 343 P
18,89 19,37 X 20,84 21,48 X
11. 32 Elhmali, Hamza G 1987 Libya 20,89 m 309 P
X X X 20,89 X 18,79
12. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 17,28 m 132 P
16,92 16,35 17,28 16,32 15,49 14,43
13. 32 Bardiovsky, Miloslav 1959 Slovakia 15,71 m 79 P
14,47 15,71 X X X X
14. 32 Hassan, Ali 1985 Ajman Club 14,24 m 43P
14,06 12,38 12,18 10,98 12,95 14,24
15. 32 Mousa, Mourad 1985 Ajman Club 10,36 m 4P
8,67 7,05 8,80 10,36 9,84 X
32 Alshamisi, Ahmed 1987 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
32 Salim, Ahmed 1988 Ajman Club DNS
32 Souhail, Ahmed 1988 Ajman Club DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m women final T35/36

35 Lyle, Maria

36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia
36 El Kateb, Soniia
36 Alseiri, Basma

100 m women final T37

37 Hermitage, Georgina
37 Seifert, Maria

37 Bahi, Neda

37 Foerder, Isabelle

37 Alnuaimi, Alia

100 m women final T38/46

38 Hahn, Sophie

38 Breen, Olivia

38 Mansour, Sonia

46 Mikhailova, Ekaterina
38 Alsayes, Asmeera

2000
1989
1991
1995

1989
1991
1992
1979
1993

1997
1996
1988
1990
1990

Great Britain

Germany

Russian Federation

AlAin Club for the Disabled

-0,1
Great Britain
Germany
Tunisia
Germany
AlAin Club for the Disabled

+0,1

Great Britain

Great Britain

Tunisia

Russian Federation

AlAin Club for the Disabled

New World Record T46 by Ekaterina Mikhailova, RUS
New European Record T46 by Ekaterina Mikhailova, RUS

oL =

100 m women final T43/44

43 van Rhijn, Marlou

44 van Gansewinkel, Marlene

44 Kamlish, Sophie
44 Pruysen, Iris
44 Nakanishi, Maya

1991
1995
1996
1987
1985

New World Record T43 by Marlou van Rhijn, NED
New European Record T43 by Marlou van Rhijn, NED

Netherlands
Netherlands
Great Britain
Netherlands
Japan

23.02.2015

14,92 sec.
15,93 sec.
17,07 sec.

DNS

23.02.2015

14,22 sec.
14,31 sec.
14,38 sec.
15,43 sec.
22,10 sec.

23.02.2015

13,18 sec.
13,73 sec.
14,39 sec.
15,14 sec.

DNS

23.02.2015

12,85 sec.
13,91 sec.
14,11 sec.
14,98 sec.
15,01 sec.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

400 m wheelchair women final T34

34 Cockroft, Hannah
34 Vranken, Desiree
34 Siemons, Amy
34 Tait, Carly

400 m wheelchair women final T54

54 Helbling, Alexandra
54 Babalola, Hannah
54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan

long jump women final T12

12 Hamri, Lynda

5,25 (+0,0) 5,39 (+0,0) 5,32 (+0,0)

shot put women final F40/41

41 Tlili, Raoua

8,64 8,43 X
41 Neill, Holly

6,62 6,18 6,62
41 Keefer, Claire

6,40 6,26 6,56
41 Mehdi, Fatiha

6,05 X 5,81
40 Balkozhayeva, Madina

4,01 4,07 2,50
41 Shmaliy, Mariya

X 4,30 4,31

1992
1997
1985
1986

1993
1988
1992

1989

1989
9,76
1989
6,05
1995
6,68
1976
6,27
1988
3,62

1997
X

New Oceanien Record T41 by Claire Keefer, Aus

New Asian Record T40 by Madi Balkozhayeva, KAZ

New Asian Record T41 by Mariya Shmaliy, KAZ

Great Britain
Netherlands
Netherlands
Great Britain

Switzerland
Nigeria
Great Britain

Algeria
5,29 (+0,0)

Tunisia
9,25
Great Britain
6,49
Australia
X
Algeria
6,26
Kazakhstan
3,67
Kazakhstan
411

23.02.2015
1:06,89min.
1:08,28min.
1:11,00min.
1:18,20min.

23.02.2015
1:00,36min.
1:02,12min.
1:05,48min.

23.02.2015

5,39 m
X

23.02.2015

9,76 m 973 P
X

6,76 m 470 P
6,76

6,68 m 453 P
X

6,27 m 363 P
X

4,07 m 113 P
X

431m 49 P
4,23
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put women final F44/46 23.02.2015
1. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 8,94 m 609 P
8,94 X 8,29 8,12 8,24 8,50
2. 44 Poulus, Doriah 1986 Malaysia 8,40 m 375 P
7,57 8,40 7,64 7,48 7,40 7,44
3. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 Japan 7,21 m 195 P
7,16 7,02 7,07 6,88 7,21 7,00
4. 44 Afom, Rose Sandrine 1986 Cameroon 5,86 m 58 P
5,74 X 5,62 5,63 X 5,86
Out of ranking
45 Tychshenko, Irina 1974 Kazakhstan 9,55 m
9,23 9,06 9,31 9,11 8,64 9,55
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus women final F11/12/20/36-38 23.02.2015
1. 11 Campos, lzabela 1981 Brazil 26,86 m 949 P
X 26,86 24,35 19,90 23,23 X
2. 38 Priede, Ingrida 1981 Latvia 25,75 m 772 P
25,05 X 25,75 24,74 24,59 24,30
3. 37 Jones, Beverley 1974 Great Britain 27,55 m 751 P
24,52 27,55 X 26,50 27,27 27,09
4. 37 Coelho, Shirlene 1981 Brazil 26,92 m 721 P
23,28 X 26,92 26,42 26,30 25,62
5. 37 Kober, Birgit 1971 Germany 25,26 m 638 P
X 20,78 X 23,15 25,26 X
6. 12 Enikutty, Hamela Devi 1990 Malaysia 30,24 m 569 P
27,15 30,24 29,46 X 28,43 29,89
7. 37 Alkalaib, Zahra 1987 Bahrain 19,61 m 323 P
19,61 18,50 18,90 19,16 X 19,54
8. 12 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 20,70 m 164 P
20,51 19,41 19,28 19,22 20,70 15,94
9. 36 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 12,11 m 140 P
12,11 10,96 11,75
Out of ranking
20 Al Ali, Mariam 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 12,99 m 0
12,99 10,80 11,73
20 Holdy, Maria Elizabeth 1994  AlAin Club for the Disabled 14,50 m 0
13,96 13,51 14,50
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"
javelin wheelchair women final F33/34 23.02.2015

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 10,45 m 718 P
X X 9,08 10,45 10,02 X

2. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan club 10,20 m 688 P
X 9,43 9,67 9,11 10,20 9,92

3. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 16,54 m 631 P
16,19 15,93 16,54 15,29 16,02 16,24

4. 33 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 8,11 m 407 P
X 8,01 X 7,94 8,11 X

5. 34 Schleicher, Kathrin 1971 Germany 13,53 m 388 P
12,60 12,49 11,91 12,94 12,68 13,53

6. 34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco 13,29 m 368 P
X 12,81 12,48 12,48 X 13,29

7. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althigah Club for Handicapped 10,42 m 159 P
X 9,53 X 10,42 X 9,39

8. 34 Almutairi, Khuloud H.A.J.S 1988 Kuwait 9,42 m 105 P
7,85 X 9,42 X X 8,64

New African Record F33 by Asmahan Boudjadar, ALG

javelin wheelchair women final F53-55 23.02.2015

1. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 17,23 m 945 P
17,23 16,91 17,04 X X 17,05

2. 53 Lejean, Pamela 1984 Canada 10,56 m 862 P
8,21 10,36 X 10,56 10,48 9,78

3. 53 Rivera, Esther 1964 Mexico 10,13 m 817 P
10,06 X 9,81 X 10,05 10,13

4. 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 Germany 14,77 m 676 P
14,15 14,35 14,77 X 14,36 X

5. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 11,99 m 420 P
11,38 X 11,99 11,19 11,54 8,87

6. 53 Nedham, Fatema 1967 Bahrain 6,00 m 225 P
5,76 X 5,88 X 6,00 X
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

javelin wheelchair women final F56/57

57 Djelal, Safia

X 23,62 X
56 Willing, Martina
X 20,50 X
57 Saifi, Nassima
12,21 16,88 X
57 Alrasheedy, Siham
12,54 X 14,32

56 Nyangono, Joseline Irene
9,13 9,13
57 Messanga, Grace Etengene

X X X
57 Alkaabi, Sara Saleh

9,27

New World record F57 by Safia Djelal, ALG
New African Record F57 by Safia Djelal, ALG

1983
X
1959
20,93
1988
16,50
1982
14,06
1986
10,90
1968
8,50
1994

Algeria
X X
Germany
X 21,79
Algeria
X X
Dubai Club for the Disabled

14,79 X

Cameroon

10,17 11,03
Cameroon

7,21 X

Althigah Club for Handicapped

23.02.2015

23,62 m 1011 P
21,79 m 1008 P
16,88 m 656 P
14,79 m 492 P
11,03 m 260 P
8,50 m 66 P

DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

RESULTS Day 3

100 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T33/34 24.02.2015
1. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,22 sec. (+1,0)
2. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 19,73 sec. (+1,0)
3. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 21,32 sec. (+1,0)
4. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 44,73 sec. (+1,0)
33 Alshamisi, Ahmed 1987 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
100 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T33/34 24.02.2015
1. 34 Kitila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,47 sec. (o7
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 16,22 sec. (o7
3. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 16,36 sec. (07
4. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 16,84 sec. (07
5. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 17,56 sec. (07
6. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,63 sec. (07
7. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 17,89 sec. (07
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T33/34 24.02.2015
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,47 sec. (o7
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 16,22 sec. (07
3. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 16,36 sec. (o7
4. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 16,84 sec. (o7
5. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 17,56 sec. (-07)
6. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,63 sec. (07
7. 34 Rowlings, Ben 1996 Great Britain 17,89 sec. (07
8. 34 Abdah, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,22 sec. (+1,0)
9. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 19,73 sec. (+1,0)
10. 34 Mohammed, Yousef 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 21,32 sec. (+10)
11. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 44,73 sec. (+1,0)
33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
33 Alshamisi, Ahmed 1987 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
100 m wheelchair men final T51/52 +0,9 24.02.2015
1. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,99 sec.
2. 52 Araidat, Obaid Sebait 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 20,55 sec.
3. 51 Genyn, Peter 1976 Belgium 22,56 sec.
4. 51 Osborne, Stephen 1963 Great Britain 23,39 sec.
5. 51 Ziesmer, Ronny 1979 Germany 27,63 sec.
100 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T53 24.02.2015
1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 16,62 sec. (os)
2. 53 Vadutov, Valeriy 1973 Kazakhstan 20,29 sec. (-08)
3. 53 Berdennikov, Igor 1984 Kazakhstan 21,29 sec. (-08)
53 Aldahmani, Marwan 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T53 24.02.2015
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 15,49 sec. (03
2. 53 Alganaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,81 sec. (-03)
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 16,14 sec. (03
4. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 16,69 sec. (03
5. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 16,92 sec. (-03)
100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T53 24.02.2015
1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 15,49 sec. (03
2. 53 Alganaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,81 sec. (03
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 16,14 sec. (03
4. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 16,62 sec. (-0
5. 53 Brown, Ben 1987 Canada 16,69 sec. (03
6. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 16,92 sec. (03
7. 53 Vadutov, Valeriy 1973 Kazakhstan 20,29 sec. (06
8. 53 Berdennikov, Igor 1984 Kazakhstan 21,29 sec. (-08)
53 Aldahmani, Marwan 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
100 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54 24.02.2015
1. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,18 sec. +0;3)
2. 54 Mohammad, Fahad 1993 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,31 sec. (+0;3)
3. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 15,34 sec. (+03)
4. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 15,75 sec. (+03)
5. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 15,81 sec. (+0;3)
6. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy 1992 Kazakhstan 16,32 sec. (+0.3
7. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 16,45 sec. (+03)
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54 24.02.2015
1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,08 sec. (+0.2)
2. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,27 sec. (+0.2)
3. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 14,51 sec. (+0.2)
4. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 14,58 sec. (+02)
5. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,65 sec. (+0.2)
6. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,66 sec. (+0.2)
7. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 14,77 sec. (+02)
8. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 15,06 sec. (+0.2)
100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T54 24.02.2015
1. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 14,08 sec. (+0.2)
2. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,27 sec. (+0.2)
3. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 14,51 sec. (+0.2)
4. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 14,58 sec. (+0.2)
5. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,65 sec. (+02)
6. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 14,66 sec. (+0.2)
7. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 Germany 14,77 sec. (+0.2)
8. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 15,06 sec. (+0.2)
9. 54 Aldhaheri, Rashed 1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,18 sec. (+0;3)
10. 54 Mohammad, Fahad 1993 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,31 sec. (+0;3)
11. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 15,34 sec. (+03)
12. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 15,75 sec. (+03)
13. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 15,81 sec. (+0;3)
14. 54 Marchenko, Vitaliy 1992 Kazakhstan 16,32 sec. (+03)
15. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 16,45 sec. (+03)
400 m men final T11 24.02.2015
1. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 58,32 sec.
2. 11 Awa Bakounga, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 58,64 sec.
3. 11 Yomby Kifie, Luc 1986 Cameroon 1:01,40min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

400 m men final T12 24.02.2015
1. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton Keith 1983 Rep. of South Africa 53,14 sec.
2. 12 Alinajimi, Vahid 1996 Islamic Republic of Iran 54,57 sec.
3. 12 Mohamed, Garba 1996 Cameroon 56,16 sec.
12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon DNF
400 m men final T13/20 24.02.2015
1. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 52,78 sec.
2. 20 Sharaheli, Mohammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 53,21 sec.
3. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 53,58 sec.
4. 20 Sharaheli, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 1:01,66min.
5. 20 Alrashidi, Saeed 1985 Kuwait 1:02,17min.
6. 20 Abdulraheem, Abdulla Mohamed 1991 Qatar 1:06,30min.
7. 20 Abbas, Ibrahim 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:10,22min.
8. 20 Alsmaeil, Abdalwahap 1989 Kuwait 1:13,27min.
400 m men final T36 24.02.2015
1. 36 Blake, Paul 1990 Great Britain 56,26 sec.
2. 36 Emeari, Mohd Raduan 1982 Malaysia 1:03,40min.
3. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas loannis 1991 Greece 1:04,86min.
4. 36 Soltani, Peyman 1983 Islamic Republic of Iran 1:51,46min.
400 m men final T37/38 24.02.2015
1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 54,81 sec.
2. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 54,95 sec.
3. 38 Saidi, Abbes 1983 Tunisia 56,65 sec.
4. 37 Abdellatef, Mohamed 1991 Egypt 57,16 sec.
5. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 59,31 sec.
6. 38 Hari Das, Krishna Kumar a 1987 Malaysia 59,88 sec.
7. 37 Atabaev, Safarali 1997 Uzbekistan 1:04,50min.
8. 37 Alikhani Faradonbeh, Ahmadreza 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran 1:11,63min.
Page 5 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 22:55 — Feb. 24, 2015

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




((rlpc ATHLETICS

i

I '-_-;\-"all}:-'-u*._).].l.e-gu

FLAWEDAN B BACHEAMMID HIRITAGL CINTER

Fazz

A" 6%

=2

|

N
a|)l)’_§

~.',..‘.'al.v.’l o2 oslaa
DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL

Aadead LT duad
o iyl ol

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

24.02.2015

24.02.2015

24.02.2015

400 m men final T46/47
1. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 52,02 sec.
2. 47 Fouzai, Mohamed 1989 Tunisia 52,27 sec.
3. 47 Ashida, Hajimu 1993 Japan 53,31 sec.
4. 46 Mohd Haisham, Mohamad Ashraf 1996 Malaysia 54,32 sec.
5. 46 Tidjani, Zakaria 1998 Althigah Club for Handicapped 55,67 sec.
6. 46 Yussupov, Askhat 1987 Kazakhstan 1:01,21min.
7. 46 Zandjo, Patrick 1982 Cameroon 1:04,50min.
8. 47 Ashrafpour, Soheil 1994 Islamic Republic of Iran 1:22,48min.
5000 m men final T12/13/20/37/38
1. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 14:53,44min.
2. 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco 15:00,54min.
3. 13 Hammami, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 15:05,63min.
4. 12 Hanyn, Hicham 1993 Morocco 15:19,77min.
5. 12 Kerfas, Nacereddine 1977 Algeria 15:30,72min.
6. 13 dos Santos, Aniceto Antonio 1976 Brazil 15:49,78min.
7. 20 AlAhbabi, Mohammed 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled 19:54,79min.
37 Feizollahi, Hadi 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran DNF
38 Saidi, Abbes 1983 Tunisia DNF
12 Norov, Sirojiddin 1995 Uzbekistan DNS
5000 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 11:18,38min.
2. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 11:18,84min.
3. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 11:18,89min.
4. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 11:19,03min.
5. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 11:19,74min.
6. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 11:22,90min.
7. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 11:23,27min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

24.02.2015

24.02.2015

5000 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54
1. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 12:06,64min.
2. 54 \Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 12:06,87min.
3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 12:07,16min.
4. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 12:08,85min.
54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia DNF
5000 m wheelchair men ranking order time races
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 11:18,38min.
2. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 11:18,84min.
3. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 11:18,89min.
4. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 11:19,03min.
5. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 11:19,74min.
6. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 11:22,90min.
7. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 11:23,27min.
8. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 12:06,64min.
9. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 12:06,87min.
10. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 12:07,16min.
11. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 12:08,85min.
54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia DNF
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

long jump men final T13/20 24.02.2015
1. 20 Oberoi, Ranki 1993 Netherlands 6,61 m 903 P
X X 6,33 (-1,1) X 6,61 (+0,7) 6,50 (+0,8)
2. 20 Sharaheli, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 6,48 m 864 P
X X X 6,48 (2,5 6,36 (-06) X
3. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 6,50 m 862 P
6,23 (-0,4) 6,26 (+1,6) 6,45(-0,7) 6,50 (+0,1) 6,48 (-0,1) 6,49 (+0,6)
4. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 6,30 m 794 P
58002 6,06(1,2) 6,12(15) 5,94 (+0,8) 6,14 (+0,4) 6,30 (-0,9)
5. 20 Sharaheli, Mohammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 6,22 m 774 P
X X 6,22 (-0,5) 6,05(0,0) X 5,99 (-0,6)
6. 20 Abdulraheem, Abdulla Mohamed 1991 Qatar 5,53 m 467 P
5,26 (-0,8) 5,13 (0,00 4,73(-02) 55305 5,41(-08) 5,34 (-0,7)
13 Shakir, Salah 1995 Ajman Club DNS
20 Annasri, Kaled 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put wheelchair men final F57 24.02.2015

1. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russian Federation 13,28 m
12,88 13,09 13,07 13,28 13,13 13,19

2. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 13,09 m
X 12,47 12,63 X 13,09 11,57

3. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 12,39 m
12,39 12,27 X X 11,16 12,12

4. 57 Al Abbadi, Amer Ali Mustaf 1976 Jordan 11,78 m
11,46 X 11,78 11,50 11,60 11,78

5. 57 Pyatkov, Alexander 1981 Russian Federation 11,53 m
10,36 9,95 11,36 11,53 X 10,99

6. 57 Batista dos Santos, Claudiney 1978 Brazil 11,42 m
11,26 10,74 X 11,42 X 11,25

7. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 10,97 m
10,83 10,87 8,86 10,97 X 10,63

8. 57 Mbida, Vivien Bienvenue 1982 Cameroon 9,30 m
9,03 9,29 9,03 8,74 8,69 9,30

9. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinoch 1988 Cameroon 8,89 m
8,59 8,69 8,89 8,73 8,58 8,67

10. 57 Aguedia, Jean 1981 Cameroon 8,14 m
7,10 7,85 8,14 7,67 7,39 7,98

11. 57 Hamad Alhammadi, Hamad 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 7,04 m
6,35 7,03 6,40 7,04 X 6,87

12. 57 Mvondo, Joseph 1979 Cameroon 6,98 m
X 6,43 6,82 6,98 X 6,79

13. 57 Manda Essomba, Alain Martin 1982 Cameroon 6,62 m
6,59 6,60 6,06 6,32 6,62 6,46

14. 57 Djimdoumgar, . 1974 Cameroon 5,46 m
X X X 5,10 5,46 X

57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club DNS
New Asian Record by Mohamad Mohamad, SYR
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
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Feb

discus wheelchair men final F33

33 Alnakhli, Hani
24,10 28,76

33 Kardjena, Kamel
22,00 23,02

33 Scheil, Daniel

23,02 23,60
33 Alhousani, Ahmed
22,31 23,37

33 Alizadeh, Mehdi
16,51 15,12
33 Abunab, Ahmad
X 14,64
33 Ali, Juma Salem
15,54 15,88
33 Almazim, Hamed
9,40 7,32

33 Medhat Awadh, Mazen

19,40

24,21

22,02

X

17,36

14,95

14,99

7,18

33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai

New World Record by Hani Alnakhli, KSA
New Asian Record by Hani Alnakhli, KSA
New African Record by Kamel Kardjena, ALG

ruary 19" — 26"
1986 Saudi Arabia
1981 Algeria
X 24,69 26,00
1973 Germany
22,67 22,47 19,07
1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped
X 20,55 X
1972 Islamic Republic of Iran
15,20 15,49 17,29
1988 Jordan
15,71 16,28 15,90
1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled
15,71 X 15,97
1987 Ajman Club
8,70 9,38 9,91
1991 AlAin Club for the Disabled
1984 Khorfakkan club

24.02.2015
28,76 m

26,00 m
23,60 m
23,37 m
17,36 m
16,28 m
15,97 m

9,91 m

DNS
DNS
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Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

OUNCIL

javelin men final F11-13/42/46/47 24.02.2015

1. 46 Ismail, Mahmoud 1987 Egypt 48,97 m 868 P
48,29 43,40 48,66 46,66 47,82 48,97

2. 46 Schulze, Mathias 1983 Germany 39,73 m 612 P
35,53 X 38,77 35,49 39,73 37,43

3. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 38,74 m 579 P
35,48 X 32,76 36,68 38,74 X

4. 46 Doolabi, Ramezanali 1969 Islamic Republic of Iran 37,58 m 540 P
36,04 35,94 37,58 34,54 35,06 33,32

5. 42 Mano, Yuki 1972 Japan 34,52 m 498 P
33,15 34,52 32,87 34,03 34,22 X

6. 44 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 34,29 m 404 P
32,46 29,31 25,48 31,23 29,93 34,29

7. 44 Atchoukeu, Aime Blaise 1989 Cameroon 32,49 m

8. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 29,81 m 273 P
23,10 27,41 29,81 22,34 24,59 28,28

9. 13 Al-Saadi, Mahdi 1972 lIraq 30,23 m 154 P
30,23 X 29,49

10. 11 Al-Majdawee, Mohammed 1979 Iraq 21,56 m 922 P
20,30 21,56 18,79

11. 46 Kamishita, Tomu 1990 Japan 20,42 m 53 P
20,42 X X

47 Narybekov, Daurenbay 1986 Kazakhstan 34,49 m 0

X 32,60 34,49
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

javelin men final F40/41 24.02.2015
1. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 42,54 m 963 P
36,75 42,12 38,88 42,54 40,66 -
2. 41 Mester, Mathias 1986 Germany 38,85 m 873 P
38,23 X 37,07 X 38,65 38,85
3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 37,93 m 847 P
37,93 37,81 37,54 X 36,91 37,78
4. 41 Amara, Mohamed 1986 Tunisia 35,52 m 770 P
29,30 35,52 34,09 32,07 34,02 34,03
5. 41 Margoc, Marek 1976 Slovakia 30,90 m 592 P
26,47 30,90 26,68 X X 27,24
6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 22,20 m 458 P
X 22,20 X X X X
7. 41 Mamuneas, Panagiotis 1996 Great Britain 27,13 m
8. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 17,00 m 188 P
X X 14,60 14,49 17,00 15,98
41 Al-Ameri, Hasan 1990 Iraq DNS

New World Record F41 by Kovan Abdulraheem, IRQ
New Asian Record F41 by Kovan Abdulraheem, IRQ
New African Record F41 by Mohamed Amara, TUN
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

javelin wheelchair men final F53/54 24.02.2015
1. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 28,12 m 974 P
27,61 26,84 X 25,68 28,12 28,06
2. 54 Zepeda Felix, Luis Alberto 1965 Mexico 25,76 m 889 P
23,66 24,38 X X 24,56 25,76
3. 54 Astanov, Elvin 1979 Azerbaijan 22,59 m 737 P
X 21,91 21,58 22,28 X 22,59
4. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Islamic Republic of Iran 21,69 m 685 P
19,10 21,69 20,80 18,98 21,27 20,56
5. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Spyria 15,21 m 526 P
15,21 13,90 X 14,43 14,89 14,19
6. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 16,99 m 378 P
15,16 16,42 X 15,85 16,99 X
7. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 lIraq 10,93 m 181 P
X X X 10,93 X X
javelin wheelchair men final F55/56 24.02.2015
1. 55 Elsayed, Yaser Abdel Aze 1978 Egypt 28,57 m 917 P
28,57 27,35 X 27,92 X 2717
2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 20,48 m 512 P
19,13 X X X 20,12 20,48
3. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 20,69 m 413 P
19,06 19,74 X 19,03 X 20,69
4. 55 Radhi, Hasan 1986 Bahrain 18,07 m 361 P
18,07 17,20 16,36 16,17 X 17,39
5. 56 Ghalandari, Abolfazl 1988 Islamic Republic of Iran 16,93 m 210 P
15,40 X 16,93 X 16,72 16,38
6. 55 Al-Ishaq, Abdulla Mohamed 1990 Qatar 14,85 m 179 P
X 14,20 X X 14,85 13,75
56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

100 m wheelchair women final T32/34 -0,4 24.02.2015
1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 18,37 sec.
2. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 19,64 sec.
3. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 19,73 sec.
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 20,87 sec.
5. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 AlAin Club for the Disabled 37,37 sec.
New World Record T32 by Noura Alktebi, UAE
New Asian record T32 by Noura Alktebi, UAE
100 m wheelchair women final T51/53/54 -0,6 24.02.2015
1. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 17,49 sec.
2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 18,09 sec.
3. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 19,07 sec.
4. 51 Grimes, Kylie 1987 Great Britain 35,93 sec.
5. 51 Monks, Beth 1990 Great Britain 43,28 sec.
53 Aldhaeni, Salama 1995 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
New African Record T54 by Hannah Babalola, NIG
New European Record T51 by Kylie Grimes, GBR
400 m women final T12/13/37/38 24.02.2015
1. 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco 1:01,62min.
2. 13 McBride, Erin 1998 Great Britain 1:02,17min.
3. 37 Hermitage, Georgina 1989 Great Britain 1:06,33min.
4. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 1:06,40min.
5. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 1:09,18min.
6. 12 Ngono Noah, Irene 1988 Cameroon 1:17,81min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

Feb

long jump women final T13/20/36/37/44

37 Liebhardt, Franziska
4,44 (-2,1)

4,40 (+0,3)
36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia
3,72 (-1,0)
44 Nakanishi, Maya
4,42 (-0,8)
13 Benhama, Sanae

X 5,10 (+0,9)

37 Bahi, Neda
3,98 (-3,2)

44 Pruysen, Iris
X X

44 van Gansewinkel, Marlene
4,46 (-1,0)

4,49 (-1,5)
45 Tychshenko, Irina

3,83 (-0,7)

4,75 (-1,6)

3,73 (-2,7)

4,29 (+0,7)

3,90 (-1,1)

4,64 (+0,7)

3,68 (-1,8)

4,46 (-1,7)

discus wheelchair women final F34

34 Herrmann, Frances
16,75 16,20
34 Schleicher, Kathrin
14,26 14,22
34 Alzaabi, Thuraya
11,99 12,90
34 Amoudi, Saida
X 12,66

34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa
11,60 11,75

8,97 9,08
34 Alhammadi, Suaad

15,84
14,18

13,40

11,91
34 Almutairi, Khuloud H.A.J.S

ruary 19" — 26"
24.02.2015

1982 Germany 4,44 m 910 P
4,18 (-1,4) 4,16 (0,0 4,32 (+0,2)

1989 Germany 3,98 m 831P
X 3,98 (-2,3) 3,90 (-0,3)

1985 Japan 4,89 m 776 P
4,89 (200 4,73(-05) 4,40 (+0,1)

1982 Morocco 510 m 711P

1992 Tunisia 4,06 m 705 P
4,00 (29 3,99 (-1,1) 4,06 (+1,3)

1987 Netherlands 475m 702 P
X 4,38 (+1,2) 4,75 (-0,6)

1995 Netherlands 451 m 560 P
434 (-23) X 4,51 (-1,7)

1974 Kazakhstan DNS

24.02.2015

1989 Germany 16,75 m
X 14,31 16,45

1971 Germany 14,26 m
X 13,37 14,21

1970 Althigah Club for Handicapped 13,63 m
13,63 X 12,43

1980 Morocco 13,26 m
13,26 X 11,78

1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 12,08 m
11,58 12,08 11,98

1988 Kuwait 9,98 m
9,98 9,97 9,73

1990 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs DNS
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Dubai, Police Club
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printed: 22:55 — Feb. 24, 2015

shot put women final F11-13/20 24.02.2015

11 Campos, lzabela 1981 Brazil 9,70 m 875 P
8,44 9,70 8,96 7,49 X 8,37

12 Enikutty, Hamela Devi 1990 Malaysia 10,25 m 680 P
10,25 9,44 9,93 9,86 10,01 10,05

12 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 6,76 m 143 P
6,76 6,28 6,35 6,00 6,36 6,38

20 Al Ali, Mariam 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 6,38 m 91 P
5,50 4,91 5,70 6,18 5,35 6,38

20 Al-Matroushi, Amara 1989 Dubai Club for the Disabled 554 m 35P
4,31 4,99 4,08 5,54 5,31 5,41

20 Almarzooqi, Shaima 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 545 m 31P
X X X 5,45 5,31 X

20 Holdy, Maria Elizabeth 1994 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS

shot put wheelchair women final F57 24.02.2015

57 Ortiz Hernandez, Angeles 1973 Mexico 10,24 m
9,96 10,24 10,20 10,12 9,90 10,03

57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 10,18 m
9,87 9,80 9,83 10,18 X 9,90

57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 10,06 m
9,41 9,79 9,78 10,06 9,78 9,97

57 Koleva, lvanka 1968 Bulgaria 7,83 m
7,04 7,47 7,52 7,61 7,48 7,83

57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 6,00 m
5,47 X 5,96 5,93 6,00 5,63

57 Messanga, Grace Etengene 1968 Cameroon 4,73 m
X 4,10 4,09 X 3,80 473
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Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

OUNCIL

discus women final F40/41 24.02.2015
1. 41 TIlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 28,98 m 884 P
25,20 X 28,36 X 28,98 24,18
2. 41 Keefer, Claire 1995 Australia 21,98 m 538 P
21,98 21,48 20,11 19,49 19,97 19,72
3. 41 Neill, Holly 1989 Great Britain 21,84 m 530 P
21,34 18,39 21,84 19,92 X 19,83
4. 40 Balkozhayeva, Madina 1988 Kazakhstan 9,84 m 284 P
8,51 9,54 X X 8,20 9,84
5. 41 Mehdi, Fatiha 1976 Algeria 14,62 m 131 P
X 12,86 14,13 X 14,62 12,71
6. 41 Shmaliy, Mariya 1997 Kazakhstan 11,08 m 2P
6,24 10,79 8,32 X 9,00 11,08
New World Record T41 by Raoua Tlili, TUN
New African Record T41 by Raoua Tlili, TUN
New AsianRecord T41 by Mariya Shmaliy, KAZ
New Oceanian Record T41 by Claire Keefer, AUS
discus women final F44/46 24.02.2015
1. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 26,49 m 594 P
26,49 26,31 26,49 24,79 24,09 24,59
2. 44 Poulus, Doriah 1986 Malaysia 22,70 m 327 P
22,70 22,45 22,04 21,66 X 22,11
3. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 Japan 21,55 m 273 P
X X 18,95 20,72 21,55 X
Out of ranking
45 Tychshenko, Irina 1974 Kazakhstan 17,05 m 0
X 16,33 16,41 X X 17,05
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

club 397g women final F32/51 24.02.2015
1. 51 Butterfield, Joanna 1979 Great Britain 19,69 m 114 P
18,64 18,25 19,69 19,07 19,14 18,85
2. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 21,70 m 929 P
X X 20,64 21,70 19,96 X
3. 32 Saleh, Afra 1981 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,26 m 614 P
12,52 16,08 17,26 16,64 15,21 15,28
4. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 16,91 m 582 P
13,63 14,46 16,21 16,58 16,91 16,39
5. 32 Sara Alqubaisi, Sara 1985 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 14,83 m 385 P
3,60 14,41 5,89 11,63 12,36 14,83
6. 32 Almarzooqi, Asmaa 1993 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 12,06 m 150 P
12,06 11,99 11,28 10,64 9,05 10,18
7. 32 El Mazem, Shama 2001 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 7,21 m 3P
6,96 5,71 7,11 7,21 X 5,89
32 El Mazem, Shikha 2001 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs DNS

New European Record F51 by Joann Butterfield, GBR
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

RESULTS Day 4

200 m men final T11 +3,7 25.02.2015
1. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 25,19 sec.
2. 11 Nurlybayev, Makzhan 1991 Kazakhstan 25,82 sec.
3. 11 Awa Bakounga, Patrick 1986 Cameroon 25,92 sec.
4. 11 Yomby Kifie, Luc 1986 Cameroon 26,38 sec.
200 m men final T12 -0,5 25.02.2015
1. 12 Langenhoven, Hilton Keith 1983 Rep. of South Africa 24,21 sec.
2. 12 Ndo Andeme, Andre Patrick 1985 Cameroon 24,66 sec.
3. 12 Mohamed, Garba 1996 Cameroon 24,85 sec.
4. 12 Gebertayev, Bislan 1992 Kazakhstan 25,43 sec.
200 m men final T13 +3,1 25.02.2015
1. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 23,55 sec.
2. 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan 24,19 sec.
3. 13 Abuelola, Shadi 1998 Jordan 24,53 sec.
200 m men final T20 +0,7 25.02.2015
1. 20 Sharaheli, Mohammed 1987 Saudi Arabia 23,89 sec.
2. 20 Abbas, Ibrahim 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 26,44 sec.
3. 20 Alrashidi, Saeed 1985 Kuwait 26,91 sec.
4. 20 Kassab, Salah 1999 Dubai Club for the Disabled 27,08 sec.
5. 20 Alsmaeil, Abdalwahap 1989 Kuwait 31,87 sec.
20 Hassan, Ahmed Essa 1986 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNF
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200 m men final T35/36 +2,6 25.02.2015
1. 36 Ballard, Gramme 1979 Great Britain 25,60 sec.
2. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan 28,02 sec.
3. 35 De Loght, Kevin 1986 Belgium 30,46 sec.
4. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 33,05 sec.
5. 36 Shaik Hassan, Sadiq 2000 Bahrain 33,93 sec.
6. 35 Hasan, Hameed 1995 Bahrain 36,60 sec.
7. 35 Durzhubayev, Mansur 1994 Kazakhstan 37,91 sec.
36 Mohd Puzi, Mohamad Ridzuan 1987 Malaysia DNS
200 m men time-race 1 T37 25.02.2015
1. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathall 1987 Egypt 24,41 sec. (og
2. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 27,49 sec. (-08)
3. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 28,44 sec. (-0s)
4. 37 Alikhani Faradonbeh, Ahmadreza 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran 29,45 sec. (08
37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m men time-race 2 T37 25.02.2015
1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,32 sec. (5,0
2. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 25,35 sec. (+50)
3. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 26,40 sec. (+5,0)
4. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Great Britain 27,07 sec. (+50)
5. 37 Glaesing, Nico 1997 Germany 27,61 sec. (+50)
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m men ranking order time races T37 25.02.2015
1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,32 sec. (50
2. 37 Mohamed, Mostafa Fathall 1987 Egypt 24,41 sec. (-9
3. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 25,35 sec. (+50)
4. 37 Rsaitmawi, Ali 1993 Iraq 26,40 sec. (+50)
5. 37 Clow, Lewis 1995 Great Britain 27,07 sec. (+50)
6. 37 Kalkayev, Amanat 1991 Kazakhstan 27,49 sec. (-08)
7. 37 Glaesing, Nico 1997 Germany 27,61 sec. (+50)
8. 37 Bolat, Beibars 1998 Kazakhstan 28,44 sec. (08
9. 37 Alikhani Faradonbeh, Ahmadreza 1990 Islamic Republic of Iran 29,45 sec. (-0
37 Algaiwani, Sultan 1987 Dubai Club for the Disabled DNS
200 m men final T38+2,3 25.02.2015
1. 38 Shahin, Shahin 1996 Egypt 23,53 sec.
2. 38 Al-Darraiji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 24,42 sec.
3. 38 Saidi, Abbes 1983 Tunisia 26,23 sec.
4. 38 Duisengaliyev, Shattyk 1996 Kazakhstan 32,93 sec.
38 Jamaluddin, Amir Firdaus 1986 Malaysia DNS
200 m men final T42 +4.6 25.02.2015
1. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 33,17 sec.
2. 42 Tezuka, Keita 1963 Japan 36,58 sec.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

printed: 23:39 — Feb. 25, 2015

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de

200 m men final T46/47 +2,5
1. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 23,57 sec.
2. 47 Fouzai, Mohamed 1989 Tunisia 23,68 sec.
3. 46 Timoh Wah, Georges 1989 Cameroon 24,30 sec.
4. 47 Ashrafpour, Soheil 1994 Islamic Republic of Iran 24,90 sec.
5. 46 Abina Mvodo, Felix Raoul 1990 Cameroon 27,75 sec.
6. 46 Zandjo, Patrick 1982 Cameroon 28,49 sec.
47 Al Ksso, Ahmed 1993 Iraq DNS
1500 m men final T12
1. 12 Hanyn, Hicham 1993 Morocco 4:06,22min.
2. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 4:07,33min.
3. 12 Norov, Sirojiddin 1995 Uzbekistan 4:09,53min.
4. 12 Alinajimi, Vahid 1996 Islamic Republic of Iran 4:44 11min.
5. 12 Hakami, Ali 1995 Saudi Arabia 5:29,20min.
1500 m men final T13/20/36-38/46
1. 13 Beka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 3:56,74min.
2. 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco 4:03,07min.
3. 13 Hammami, Bilel 1990 Tunisia 4:05,44min.
4. 13 dos Santos, Aniceto Antonio 1976 Brazil 4:15,99min.
5. 38 Saidi, Abbes 1983 Tunisia 4:21,21min.
6. 46 Yussupov, Askhat 1987 Kazakhstan 4:51,69min.
7. 37 Feizollahi, Hadi 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 5:19,49min.
8. 37 Atabaev, Safarali 1997 Uzbekistan 5:20,07min.
9. 20 Taher, Ali 1983 Kuwait 5:42,52min.
10. 20 Almashmoum, Muhsin 1982 Kuwait 5:45,38min.
11. 36 Al Nuaimi, Rashed 1982 AlAin Club for the Disabled 5:47,61min.
46 Mohd Haisham, Mohamad Ashraf 1996 Malaysia DNS
20 AlAhbabi, Mohammed 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS
Page 4 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

1500 m wheelchair men final T52
1. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 4:12,21min.

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1 T54
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 3:07,98min.
2. 54 Gharbi, Yassine 1990 Tunisia 3:08,22min.
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 3:08,45min.
4. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 3:08,46min.
5. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 3:09,34min.
6. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 3:13,30min.
7. 54 Zouinkhi, Fethi 1986 Tunisia 3:15,92min.

1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2 T54
1. 54 Tana, Rawat 1977 Thailand 3:09,56min.
2. 54 Sualuang, Ampai 1973 Thailand 3:16,98min.
3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 3:17,27min.
4. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka 1983 Finland 3:17,30min.
5. 54 Scherer, David 1996 Germany 3:26,28min.
6. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 3:31,38min.
7. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped 3:31,68min.
8. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 4:21,16min.
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

1500 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T54

54 Hug, Marcel

54 Gharbi, Yassine

54 Balde, Alhassane

54 Wahoram, Prawat
54 van Weeghel, Kenny
54 Tana, Rawat

54 Watanabe, Sho

54 Zouinkhi, Fethi

54 Sualuang, Ampai

. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal

. 54 Tahti, Leo Pekka

. 54 Scherer, David

. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe

. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas
. 54 Schneeberg, Malte

shot put wheelchair men final F32

32 Bahlaz, Lahouari

X 7,38 7,82
32 Bettina, Karim

X 6,59 7,29
32 Naser, Mohammad

6,73 7,07 6,99
32 Bakiri, Mounir

6,56 6,30 6,03
32 Hassan, Ali

4,11 4,12 3,61

32 Mousa, Mourad

1986
1990
1985
1981
1980
1977
1991
1986
1973
1998
1983
1996
1983
1985
1987

1979
7,78
1978
7,45
1991
7,20
1977
6,90
1985
4,14
1985

New Asian Record by Mohammad Nasser, KUW

Switzerland
Tunisia
Germany
Thailand
Netherlands
Thailand
Japan
Tunisia
Thailand
Kuwait
Finland
Germany
Denmark
Althigah Club for Handicapped
Germany

Algeria

7,76 8,22
Algeria

7,09 7,39
Kuwait

6,79 7,20
Algeria

6,17 6,83
Ajman Club

4,10 4,00
Ajman Club

25.02.2015

3:07,98min.
3:08,22min.
3:08,45min.
3:08,46min.
3:09,34min.
3:09,56min.
3:13,30min.
3:15,92min.
3:16,98min.
3:17,27min.
3:17,30min.
3:26,28min.
3:31,38min.
3:31,68min.
4:21,16min.

25.02.2015
8,22 m

7,45 m
7,20 m
6,90 m

4,14 m

DNS
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put men final F35/36 25.02.2015

1. 35 Al-Azzawi, Jabbar 1981 Iraq 11,51 m 753 P
10,45 10,83 11,51 10,04 11,05 11,25

2. 35 Hosseinipanah, Seyedmohsen 1979 Islamic Republic of Iran 11,30 m 725 P
X X 11,16 10,96 10,36 11,30

3. 36 Rafiyev, Rufat 1989 Azerbaijan 10,82 m 664 P
9,86 10,48 X X 10,71 10,82

4. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 9,91 m 524 P
9,23 9,91 9,64 X 8,82 9,56

5. 35 Albinali, Hamad 1991 Babhrain 9,76 m 494 P
8,84 8,99 9,76 9,62 9,38 9,11

6. 36 Aljboor, Ayman 1988 Jordan 8,81 m 345 P
8,81 8,08 8,23 X 8,81 7,94

7. 36 Mubarak, Saeed 1983 Dubai Club for the Disabled 8,32 m 269 P
7,61 X 8,29 7,75 7,83 8,32
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

shot put men final F37/38 25.02.2015

1. 37 Bilius, Mindaugas 1982 Lithuania 14,09 m 931 P
13,80 12,81 13,74 X 14,09 X

2. 38 Hardani, Javad 1984 Islamic Republic of Iran 13,69 m 839 P
12,74 13,19 13,07 13,45 13,69 13,49

3. 37 Meshaima, Ahmed 1983 Bahrain 12,52 m 776 P
X 11,60 12,30 12,32 12,39 12,52

4. 37 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 12,09 m 724 P
10,87 12,09 X X X X

5. 38 Ostavarian, Ahmad 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran 12,58 m 7P
11,94 12,11 X 11,24 12,58 11,69

6. 37 Ali, Hamad A.M. 1989 Kuwait 11,39 m 631 P
10,25 10,38 X 10,70 11,05 11,39

7. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 11,11 m 591 P
10,56 11,11 10,56 10,99 11,10 X

8. 38 Warfili, Hamdi 1989 Tunisia 11,60 m 589 P
10,94 11,60 X 11,47 11,59 X

9. 37 Alshaikh, Majeed 1982 Bahrain 9,50 m 350 P
9,50 9,42 X

10. 37 Saud, Mutaz 1985 Saudi Arabia 9,33 m 325 P
X 9,26 9,33

11. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled 9,00 m 278 P
8,58 8,80 9,00
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

February 19" — 26"

shot put wheelchair men final F52-56

52 Apinis, Aigars

9,21 9,65
54 Amiri, Hamed
8,00 8,73

54 Gobe, Christian
8,84 9,13

54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis

7,31 7,48
56 Alkhatib, Husam

9,28 9,45
56 Ghalandari, Abolfazl

8,26 9,30
54 Astanov, Elvin

7,48 7,12
55 Radhi, Hasan

6,98 7,58
53 Kumer, Adnan

514 5,52
54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla

5,63 5,56

54 Alkhtni, Mohamed
X 472

55 Ntsoli, Hermane Francoi

9,24

7,53

X

7,65

9,29

8,58

7,39

7,75

5,26

5,53

4,80

1973 Latvia

9,49 9,73 9,58
1982 Islamic Republic of Iran

9,24 8,89 9,25
1977 Cameroon

X 8,95 9,19
1983 Greece

8,01 7,42 8,14
1974 Jordan

X 9,40 9,60
1988 Islamic Republic of Iran

8,60 7,91 9,05
1979 Azerbaijan

7,15 7,44 7,32
1986 Bahrain

7,44 7,60 7,02
1978 Iraq

5,50 5,60 5,36
1985 Khorfakkan club

5,80 X 5,53
1990 Libya

X 511 5,10
1980 Cameroon

New African Record F54 by Christian Gobe, CMR
New Asian Record F54 by Hamed Amiri, IRI

25.02.2015
9,73 m 911 P
9,25 m 884 P
9,19 m 875 P
8,14 m 702 P
9,60 m 660 P
9,30 m 610 P
7,48 m 568 P
7,75 m 365 P
5,60m 344 P
5,80m 210 P
511 m 101 P

DNS

Page 9
printed: 23:39 — Feb. 25, 2015

Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de




(('IPC ATHLETICS -

-

golpdl s pudana

ﬁi \§ DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL
SRS, )
(L -

N
Fazza () O
|

PPN I I R VEN
M N1

7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

javelin wheelchair men final F57 25.02.2015

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 44,00 m
40,13 40,03 41,50 43,68 41,67 44,00

2. 57 El Attar, Mahmoud Ramadan 1978 Egypt 42,40 m
38,37 40,42 42,22 42,40 39,15 X

3. 57 Salem, Raed 1982 Egypt 40,72 m
40,16 40,72 40,59 X 40,38 40,01

4. 57 Batista dos Santos, Claudiney 1978 Brazil 40,30 m
33,86 38,82 40,30 39,31 39,28 39,37

5. 57 Allahverdiyev, Allahverdi 1982 Azerbaijan 36,34 m
34,14 X 36,34 X X 35,37

6. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russian Federation 35,57 m
X 33,37 X X 34,58 35,57

7. 57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed 1972 Qatar 34,86 m
34,71 34,86 34,68 X 34,15 33,96

8. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 33,30 m
32,92 32,38 32,17 X 33,30 33,20

9. 57 Pyatkov, Alexander 1981 Russian Federation 32,29 m
28,13 29,07 X X 32,29 X

10. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 32,11 m
30,11 X 32,11 X 28,89 30,53

11. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinoch 1988 Cameroon 28,67 m
24,48 23,70 26,41 28,67 25,15 25,81

12. 57 Mbida, Vivien Bienvenue 1982 Cameroon 26,54 m
23,18 X 25,68 26,54 25,81 24,60

13. 57 Aguedia, Jean 1981 Cameroon 2524 m
X 25,24 X X X X

14. 57 Mvondo, Joseph 1979 Cameroon 23,48 m
X 21,07 23,48 20,95 22,58 21,47

15. 57 Manda Essomba, Alain Martin 1982 Cameroon 22,43 m
X 21,00 22,43 21,59 18,12 21,46
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

16. 57 Wiesecke, Joerg Torsten 1962 Germany 20,25 m
19,83 19,87 20,12 20,25 X 19,09

17. 57 Djimdoumgar, . 1974 Cameroon 17,28 m
X 15,74 17,28 16,08 16,07 16,01

New World Record by Mohamad Mohamad, SYR

New Asian Record by Mohamad Mohamad, SYR

New African Record by Mahmoud EI Attar, EGY

New American Record by Claudiney Battista dos Santos, BRA

javelin wheelchair men final F33 25.02.2015
1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 26,60 m
X X 26,60 X X 26,47
2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 21,64 m
21,64 19,67 X 19,28 20,29 X
3. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 2142 m
19,70 21,42 X X 17,94 X
4. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped 16,51 m
16,51 15,85 X X X -
5. 33 Alizadeh, Mehdi 1972 Islamic Republic of Iran 16,31 m
12,33 14,78 14,31 16,31 15,58 X
6. 33 Almazim, Hamed 1987 Ajman Club 11,14 m
8,66 X X 9,99 11,14 10,25
33 Sabour Nematabad, Saber 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran DNS

New African Record by Kamel Kardjena, ALG
New Asian Record by Hani Alnakhli, KSA
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

javelin wheelchair men final F34 25.02.2015

1. 34 Rzig, Faouzi 1982 Tunisia 31,42 m
30,81 29,93 30,23 X 30,91 31,42

2. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 28,67 m
28,67 X X X 27,14 X

3. 34 Krid, Mohamed Ali 1991 Tunisia 28,66 m
28,49 X 28,66 X X X

4. 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco 28,19 m
X 27,28 X X 27,42 28,19

5. 34 Zeinvandi, Asghar 1986 Islamic Republic of Iran 24,28 m
22,40 24,16 22,53 24,13 24,28 X

6. 34 Baha, Louis Gervais 1983 Cameroon 20,22 m
18,22 20,06 20,22 X 18,05 18,30

7. 34 Passas, Konstantinos 1984 Greece 19,59 m
19,59 18,97 18,51 X 18,47 19,53

8. 34 Bazarkulov, Arystanbek 1989 Kyrghizstan 14,21 m
12,97 14,21 X X 13,30 12,92

9. 34 Hemaid, Mohamed 1984 Ajman Club 8,05 m
7,98 7,47 7,71 7,56 7,51 8,05

34 Fathababdi, Ali 1977 Islamic Republic of Iran DNS
New African Record by Faouzi Rzig, TUN
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m women final T11/12 +2,5 25.02.2015
1. 12 Ngono Noah, Irene 1988 Cameroon 33,09 sec.
2. 11 Guemo Tala, Hermine 1989 Cameroon 41,18 sec.
200 m women final T13/20 +2,3 25.02.2015
1. 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco 26,70 sec.
2. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 29,55 sec.
3. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 33,23 sec.
4. 20 Albalooshi, Reem Hussain 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 35,75 sec.
13 McBride, Erin 1998 Great Britain DNS
200 m women final T37/38 +4,1 25.02.2015
1. 38 Hahn, Sophie 1997 Great Britain 27,20 sec.
2. 38 Breen, Olivia 1996 Great Britain 28,93 sec.
3. 38 Mansour, Sonia 1988 Tunisia 29,67 sec.
4. 37 Bahi, Neda 1992 Tunisia 30,42 sec.
5. 37 Seifert, Maria 1991 Germany 30,97 sec.
6. 37 Alnuaimi, Alia 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled 49,03 sec.
37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany DQ
Rule 17.7
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

200 m women final T35/36/43/44/46

1. 43 van Rhijn, Marlou 1991
2. 44 van Gansewinkel, Marlene 1995
3. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000
4. 44 Pruysen, Iris 1987
5. 44 Kamlish, Sophie 1996
6. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989

46 Mikhailova, Ekaterina 1990

New World Record T35 by Maria Lyle, GBR
New European Record T35 by Maria Lyle, GBR

discus wheelchair women final F32/33/51

1. 51 Butterfield, Joanna 1979
8,50 8,37 8,87 7,83
2. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975
10,17 9,57 11,24 9,47
3. 33 Masoud, Sara 1986
8,49 9,84 10,34 8,55
4. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996
7,55 7,89 7,91 8,35
5. 32 Saleh, Afra 1981
8,14 8,33 8,68 8,21
6. 32 Sara Alqubaisi, Sara 1985
7,01 5,47 7,31 7,34
7. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980
X 6,44 5,48 6,32
8. 32 El Mazem, Shama 2001
X 3,35 3,59 3,54

New World Record F51 by Joanna Butterfield, GBR

+1,0

Netherlands
Netherlands

Great Britain
Netherlands

Great Britain
Germany

Russian Federation

Great Britain

8,23 7,70

Khorfakkan club
10,60 10,83

Qatar
10,21 8,99

Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
8,76 8,40

Dubai Club for the Disabled
7,81 7,63

Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
7,20 7,68

Algeria
4,16 4,20

Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs
3,83 4,46

New European Record F51 by Joanna Butterfield, GBR

New World Record F33 by Aisha Bani Khaled, UAE

New Asian Record F33 by Aisha Bani Khaled, UAE
New Asian Record F32 by Zenab Albraiki, UAE

25.02.2015
27,50 sec.
30,34 sec.
30,53 sec.
31,51 sec.
31,51 sec.
32,51 sec.
DNS
25.02.2015
8,87 m 1127 P
11,24 m 689 P
10,34 m 579 P
8,76 m 551 P
8,68 m 539 P
7,68 m 385 P
6,44 m 112 P
446 m 36 P
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015

Dubai, Police Club
February 19" — 26"

discus wheelchair women final F53-55 25.02.2015

1. 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 Germany 23,60 m 943 P
22,83 23,53 23,42 X 23,60 22,28

2. 53 Lejean, Pamela 1984 Canada 11,88 m 830 P
9,23 10,63 10,80 10,74 11,17 11,88

3. 55 Safarova, Solmaz 1984 Azerbaijan 17,66 m 597 P
14,70 15,60 17,24 16,90 17,66 17,46

4. 54 Aidi, Hania 1977 Tunisia 11,32 m 505 P
9,51 9,52 10,58 10,89 11,32 X

5. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 15,05 m 393 P
13,11 14,34 14,55 14,90 15,05 X

6. 53 Nedham, Fatema 1967 Bahrain 7,86 m 315 P
7,86 X 7,65 7,22 7,52 7,35

7. 55 Ibryam, Esmeray 1982 Bulgaria 11,81 m 163 P
11,81 10,88 10,95 11,68 X X

8. 53 Perrin, Casey 1992 Canada 510 m 47 P
4,98 4,93 5,10 5,00 4,82 X

discus wheelchair women final F56/57 25.02.2015

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 34,68 m 1047 P
X 31,97 X 34,68 X X

2. 56 Gaber, Shaimaa 1981 Egypt 21,55 m 932 P
X 17,94 20,30 17,14 21,55 16,91

3. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 21,07 m 910 P
18,42 20,05 20,62 20,34 21,07 20,71

4. 57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 28,95 m 889 P
X 28,37 24,90 28,25 27,48 28,95

5. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 27,15 m 816 P
X 26,42 X 27,15 25,98 X

6. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for the Disabled 23,58 m 638 P
22,59 23,50 23,00 23,31 23,58 23,54

7. 57 Koleva, lvanka 1968 Bulgaria 17,70 m 288 P
17,07 16,92 17,70 X 17,38 17,70
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7" Fazaa International Athletics Competition 2015
Dubai, Police Club

Feb

javelin women final F13/37/41/44/46

. 41 TIili, Raoua

23,92 26,50
37 Coelho, Shirlene
30,56 32,91
37 Kober, Birgit
25,62 28,58
46 Matroushi, Mariam
30,28 30,75
41 Mehdi, Fatiha
12,75 14,20
44 Afom, Rose Sandrine
17,34 14,86
46 Algaq, Wa'ed
16,27 15,88
37 Alkalaib, Zahra
12,16 12,35
41 Shmaliy, Mariya
X 4,16
44 Poulus, Doriah

26,20

31,16

26,36

25,97

13,50

11,64

ruary 19" — 26"

1989 Tunisia
X 24,80 -

1981 Brazil
32,03 29,90 X

1971 Germany
24,32 25,28

1986 Khorfakkan club
26,58 - -

1976 Algeria
11,64 X X

1986 Cameroon
X 19,46

1998 Jordan
14,15 15,42

1987 Bahrain
12,52 12,16

1997 Kazakhstan

1986 Malaysia

New Asian Record F41 by Mariya Shmaliy, KAZ
New European Record F37 by Birgit Kober, GER

22,49

17,55

15,16

12,60

25.02.2015

26,50 m 1081 P
32,91 m 1000 P
28,58 m 869 P
30,75 m 691 P
14,20 m 433 P
19,46 m 207 P
16,27 m 94 P
12,60 m 82 P
416 m 1P

DNS
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